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Thia publication provides covered emplo>'lllent and wages by major industry group for each county in 
Minnesota for the Third Quarter 1981. Industries are classified in accordance with t ',1e 1972 
Standard Industrial Classification Manual. Excluded from coverage in the State of Minnesota are : 

1) The self-employed; 

2) Farms with less than four employees in 20 weeks; 

3 ) I nsurance and Real Estste salespeople who work only on a commission basis; 

4) All railroad transportation employment; 

5) Those employed by a church fo r relig ious wo rk; 

6) Minor childr n, spouse and parents ~orking for the owner of a bus iness; 

7) Elected offi cials at the Federal, State, or Local level of gover0111ent; 

8) The Red Lake Chippewa Tribe; 

9) Students working for the achool while a full-time student. 

Asterisks (*) ind icate that ·here are too few employing eatabli1hment1 in an industry to allow 
publication in accordance wi,1 the State's nondisclosure law. Where two or more i ndustri es cannot 
be di1clo1ed, both have been marked with a1teriaks, but employment and wages for both are sti ll 
included in the grand total. Where only one induatry could not be di1clo1ed, we have rolled that 
industry's data into another, marking the nondi1cloaure with an 11teri1k and the combined indu1tries 
with a co-rcial A(@). 

Pleaae note, aa well, that the cities of Minneapoli1, Saint Paul, and Duluth appear separately at the 
end of the counties a1 well as being included in their re1pective counties. The page, labelled 
"Unattached" that appear after these citie, included traveling ulespeople who have no fixed location 
and tho1e few employer• who are not able to break out llll.lltiple locations. 

The data va1 compiled by Betty Bauer. 

- l -
Reaaarch and Stati1tical Service& Office 
KIIOQSOTA DBPAllTHINT OP BCOIIOMIC S!CURITY 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

MininB 

Con>1truction 

Manufacturing 

Transportat i on, COIIIIIUllica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, In6Ul'ance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total .?civate -
Total Go-,ernment 

Grand Total 

Units 

1 ,836 

194 

11 ,391 

6,639 

4,687 

35 , 764 

8,580 
-

25,900 

94,991 

3,676 

98,667 

Total State 

&nployment 

J August September Total Wages · 

15,140 14,782 14 , 704 $ 39,316,999 

16,792 16, 74 l 16,563 117,319,089 

74,145 78,068 77,579 393,866 ,456 

369,069 373,239 373,752 1,802,186,008 

82,441 82,507 84,760 444,459,430 

441,797 447,611 446,535 1 , 260,844,647 

96,568 96,638 96,32i 380,597,333 

358,660 360,381 361,091 1,065,287,564 

1,454,612 1,469,967 1,471,311 5,503,877,526 
-

224,991 217,241 266,474 924,898,217 

1,679 ,603 1,687,208 1,737,785 $6,428,775,743 

- ; -



Industry Unite July 

Agriculture, Forestry 
* * and Fisheries 

Mining * * 

Conatruction 53 125 

Manufacturi ng 27 401 

Transportation, C011111unica-
tione and Utilities 15 91 

Trade 117 789 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 23 119 

Services 63 620 

Total Private 307 2,185 

Total Governaent 29 326 

Grand Total 336 2,511 

Aitkin County 

Employment 

August September 

* * 

"' "' 

127 123 

465 471 

92 85 

781 ·; qo 

i20 119 

623 602 

2,249 2,223 

314 535 

2,563 2,758 

Total Wages · 

* 

"' 

) 399,501 

1,301,671 

355,606 

l ,440, 180 

303,831 

1,215,218 

5,136,598 

1,270,231 

$6,406,829 
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Industl')' 

AgricultUN, J'onatry 
and Piahertea 

Mining 

Conatruction 

Manufacturio« 

Transportation, Cocawuca-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Satate 

Senices 

Totai Prtftte 

Total Govenaent 

GnDd ToteJ. 

Units July 

58 635 

• • 

568 3,148 

323 19,240 

111 1,874 

966 15 ,356 

@ 258 1,496 

716 8,774 

3,000 50,523 

45 6,060 

3,045 56,583 

Employment 

Augw,t September Total Wages 

605 572 s 1,540,740 

• • • 

3,231 3 ,186 15,909,935 

19,025 19,266 100 ,4 86,573 

1,794 2,010 7 ,364,850 
-

15,433 15,623 40,486,220 

1,498 1,497 4,074,541 

8,790 8,861 25,538,699 

50,376 51,015 195,401,558 

5,407 8,896 21,484,960 

55,783 59,911 $216,886,518 

- 5 -



Industry Uni ts Jul.7 

AgricultUN, Forestry 
and Fieh•ri•a 32 195 

Mining • • 

Conatruc ion 92 3 .?l 

Manufactllring 32 914 

Traneportation, Comunica-
tions and Utilities 42 490 

Trade 189 1,770 

Finance, In9uranc• and 
Real Eetat• @ 45 303 

SerYicea 165 2,371 

Total Printe 597 6,364 

Total Govenaent 40 1,076 

Orud Total 637 7,440 

Becker County 

n.plo,-ent 

August 

198 

. 
309 

810 

493 

1,831 

303 

2 ,367 

6,311 

1,164 

7,47S 

- 6 -

September 

162 

• 

301 

816 

498 

1 ,815 

292 

2,245 

6,129 

1,620 

7,749 

Total Wages · 

$ 431,967 

• 

947,019 

2,505 , 824 

2,1'15 , 576 

3,681, 244 

754,782 

5,822,257 

16,318,669 

4,200,887 

$20,519,556 
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Industry 
- · 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Hinin5 

Construction 

Man\l f11cturing 

Transportation, C0111111.tnica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Se?Tices 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units July 

8 61 

- -

119 586 

49 1,022 

48 415 

294 3 , 053 

40 314 

189 1,911 

747 7,362 

41 2,140 

788 9,502 

Beltrami County 

Employment 

August September Total Wages · 

n 74 $ 189,352 

- - -

65 2 7l2 2,648 ,88 2 

1,020 1,038 3,933,835 

408 415 1,992,232 

3,065 3 , 086 5 ,419,521 

312 309 747 , 513 

1,878 1,915 4,339,604 

7,412 7,549 19;270,939 

2,173 2,654 8,269,281 

9,585 10,203 $27,540,220 

- 7 -



Indust17 Uni t s July 

AgTi culture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 11 223 

Mining * * 

Conatruction 87 563 

Manu fac turing 40 2 , 083 

Tranaportation, COlll!IIUlica-
tione and Utilities 28 169 

Trade 202 2,329 

Finan~e, Ineurance and 
Real Estate @ 39 404 

SerYicee 121 1 ,289 

Total Printo 528 7, 060 

Total Gov•r-nt 18 485 

Or1111d Total 546 7,545 

Ben ton County 

Dnployment 

Augwst September 

22 3 217 

. * 

564 555 

2 , 101 2 ,04 3 

149 210 

2,304 2,309 

405 403 

1,314 1 , 301 

7,060 7 , 038 

464 710 

7,524 7,748 

- 8 -

Total Wages · 

$ 665,702 

* 

2,016,43 5 

8,811, 393 

549 ,4 89 

5 ,4 37 , 795 

1 ,579,549 

3, 197 , 126 

22,257 ,489 

1,940,045 

$24,197,534 
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Industry 

AgTiculture, Forestry 
'llld Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Coamnmica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

SerYices 

--
Total Private 

Total Oov~nt 

Orand Total 

Unite 

10 

• 

21 

6 

18 

102 

@ 21 

40 

218 

20 

238 

Big Stone Countv 

Employment 

July August September Total Wages · 

24 23 21 $ 68,485 

• • • • 

104 98 96 397 ,086 

224 337 348 935,462 

84 91 89 321,049 
. 

667 670 667 1,221,298 

122 120 119 383 , 581 

296 321 330 510,315 

1,521 1,660 1,670 3,837,276 

430 426 549 1 ,281,973 

1,951 2,086 2,219 $5,119,249 

- 9 -



Industry Units July 

Agricult ure, Forestry 
and F'isheries 17 85 

Mining • • 

Construction l 6l 886 

Mamafacturi~ 78 3 ,76 1 

Traneportati9n , C~ca-
tiona and Ut-ili ti.ea 81 879 

Trade 561 7,250 

Finance, ln81U'ance and 
Real Estate @ 146 1,099 

Ser\'ices 382 4,897 

Total Prhate 1,426 18,857 

Total Oover ... nt 87 3,207 

Grand Total l,513 22,064 

Blue Earth Countv 

!:aployment 

August 

83 

• 

909 

3,750 

883 

7,430 

1 ,09 2 

4,972 

19,119 

3,191 

22,310 

- l0 -

September 

75 

* 

917 

3 ,718 

930 

7 , 217 

1,104 

5 ,048 

19 ,009 

3 ,988 

22,997 

Total Wages 

$ 173,868 

• 

3 ,951, 136 

15,878,234 

3 , 947,484 

17,172,685 

3,793,740 

11,795,914 

56,713,061 

12,722,630 

$69,435,691 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Corts truction 

Manufacturing 

Traneportation, C011111unica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, l.GIIW'ance and 
Real Estate 

Seni ces 

Total Priftte 

Total Governaent 

Grand Tot.! 

Units July 

16 64 

* • 

82 444 

47 3 , 82 4 

44 572 

292 2,644 

@ 54 379 

174 l ,840 

709 9, 767 

38 l ,082 

747 10,849 

Brown Countv 

Employment 

August September Total Wages 

67 59 $ 128,248 

• • . 
449 440 1 , 684,104 

) , 859 3 , 998 14,747 , 180 

587 599 2 , 344,733 

2,684 2 ,690 5 , 834,964 

384 383 1,150 , 575 

l,865 l,902 3 , 893 , 081 

9,895 10, 071 29,782,885 

l,083 l,234 3 , 906 , 989 

10,978 ll, 305 $33 , 689,874 

- ll -



I ndustry Uni ts Jul7 

Agricult ure, Forestry 
and Fisheri es • • 

Hini ng 4 21 

Construction 68 380 

Manufacturing 28 2,613 

Transportation, COUIIIWlica-
tione and Utilities 38 379 

Trade 229 1,849 

Finance, Ineurance and 
Real Estate @ 51 330 

Services 133 1,122 

Total Private 551 6,694 

Total Gover.-nt 36 1,758 

Grand Total' 587 8,452 

,_ -

Employment 

Auguat 

• 

22 

394 

2, 52 7 

368 

1,875 

340 

1,140 

6,666 

l.,467 

B,133 

- l2 -

September 

• 

22 

4 31 

2 , 56 2 

360 

1,840 

348 

1,140 

6,703 

1,894 

8,597 

Total Wages 

. 
$ 72 , 249 

2 , 372 , 130 

13 , 925 , 039 

1 ,66 3 , 833 

4,1 58, 850 

914, 265 

2 , 73 0 ,653 

25 ,837, 019 

6,653,801 

$32,490,820 
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Ca.r1.•.a.r ,.._,,_., •• 

E.ployment 

Industry Units July August September Total Wages · 

AgricultuN, Forestry 
and Fisheries * * * * • 

Mining * * • • * 

Construction 123 556 562 563 $ 2,467,027 

Manufacturing 70 3,036 3,200 3,130 13,485,406 -
Transportation, C0111111W1ica-
tions and Utilities ,o 376 371 403 1,529,785 

-
Trade 227 2,,11 2,423 2,371 5,129,SOO 

Fir.a.nee, Insurance and 
Real Estate 56 300 295 299 893 .n,;,; ---
Services 171 l, 738 1,787 1,746 4,514,385 

Total Private 712 8,555 8,772 8,634 28,369,652 
-

Total Government 41 1,476 1,414 1,750 5,134,019 

Grand Total 753 10,031 10,186 10,384 $33,503,671 

' 
- 13 -



Indust ry Unite July 

Agriculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries . . 
Minin13 - -

Construction 61 161 

Manufacturing 33 415 
~ 

Transportat i on, C00111unica-
tions and Utilities 27 102 

Trade 190 1, 352 

Finance , I nsurance and 
Real Estate {I 31 187 

--- - -
Services 

123 1,722 

Tot.al :i?rivate 465 3,939 

Total Government 44 1,106 

' 
o~and Total 509 5,045 

~ 

Cass County 

Employment 

August September 

. • 

- -

172 164 

419 401! 

108 105 

1,335 1,273 

186 180 

1,614 1,321 

3,834 3,451 

966 1,417 

4,800 4,868 

- 14 -

Total Wages 

. 
-

s 452,873 

1 , 419,912 

349,512 

2 , 203,573 

482 ,4 82 

3,190,039 

8,098,391 

3,971,741 

$12,070,132 

-

-
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Industry 

AgricultUN, Foreetry 
and Fillheriee 

HininB 

Conetruction 

-
M.nufacturing 

Transportation, COIIIIIIWlica-
tions and Utilitiee 

Trade 

Finance, l nl5Ul'ance and 
Real Estate 

- -
Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Uni ts July 

9 63 

• • 

57 266 

23 537 

30 274 

15' 1,371 

@ 39 217 

74 950 

391 3,678 

25 714 

416 4,392 

Ch iDt>eWII Coun tv 

Dlplo:,aent 

August September Total We.gee · 

54 57 s 105 , 006 

• * * 

267 266 899,151 

522 436 1,562,062 

275 262 1,024, 513 
-

1,320 1,365 3,082,733 

225 232 669,731 

810 707 1,298,801 

3,473 3,325 8 ,641,997 
-

707 766 2,508,802 

4,180 4,091 $11,150,799 

- 15 -



Inducrt ry Unit s July 

Agricu.l t UN, Forestry 
and Fiaheries • • 

Mining • • 

Con•truction 75 414 

M.nufacturing 50 l, 553 

Tral18p0rtati on, C~ica-
tiona and Utilities 19 160 

Trade 182 1,355 

Finance, InlNl'ance and 
Real Estate 44 233 

Services 89 915 

Total Private 470 4,707 

Total Government 43 1,193 

Grand Total Sll S,900 

Chisago County 

napl.o:,ment 

August September 

• • 

• • 

431 427 

l,558 l,601 

151 150 

1,358 1,386 

231 226 

933 939 

4,741 4,811 

1,213 1,486 

5,954 6,297 

- 16 -

Total Wages 

• 

• 

$ 2, 095 ,605 

4,642,024 

457 ,192 

2 ,516,372 

618,493 

2 , 576,681 

13,119,261 

3,817,677 

$16,936,938 
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Clay County 

llillplo,-ent 

lDduBtry Units July Auguat September Total Wqe11 · 

Agriculture, Forestry 
IIDd Fisheries 44 387 356 316 $ 807,650 

Mining 
* * * • * 

Conatruction 144 840 862 845 4,029,250 

Manufacturing 37 931 956 931 4,202,479 

Transportati on, Coawlica-
tiou and Utilitiee 

61 609 607 623 2.707.175 -

Trade 
354 3,941 3,954 3,970 8,483,623 

Finance, Ineurance and 
Real Eetate • 95 540 539 533 1,724,464 

Serrl.ces 238 3,142 3,101 2,908 7,366,803 

Total Private 
973 10,390 10,375 10,126 29,321,444 -

Total Gover-nt 47 2,040 1,901 2,602 8,914,672 

Grand Total 1,020 U,430 12,276 12,728 $ 38,236,116 

- 17 -



Industry Units 

AgricultUN, Forestry 
and Fisheries 11 

Mining -

Conatruction 26 

Mnnufacturing 14 

Tra!18p0rtati on, C~ca-
tione and Utilities u 

Trade 69 

finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 8 --
Services 42 

Total Private 184 

Total Government 26 

Grand Total 210 

' 

Clearwater County 

llllplo:,eent 

Ju.11 August Septeaber 

120 122 155 

- - -

75 79 67 

215 197 196 

48 49 51 

386 399 383 

52 50 50 

295 303 321 

1,191 1,199 1,223 

331 481 5C0 

1,522 1,680 1,763 

- 18 -

Total Wages 

s 283,38 1 

-

259,203 

714,067 

195,525 

676,879 

148,926 

573,819 

2 ,851,800 

1,160,565 

$4,012,365 

-
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Cook County 

n.pioyaent 

Industry Unite July Augw,t September Total Wages 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries - - - - -

Mining - - - - -

Construction 11 77 78 78 $ 294 , 554 

Manufacturing 20 133 132 128 448, 298 

Tranaportetion, C~ca-
tions and Utilities 4 21 22 17 88,645 

Trade 49 381 396 378 685,059 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 6 29 31 31 74,458 

Senices 68 610 632 599 897,086 

Total i?rivate 158 1,251 1,291 1,231 2,'88,100 
-

Total Oovernaent 14 468 444 532 1,402,573 

Grand Total 172 l, 719 l, 735 1,763 $3,890,673 

- 19 -



Industry Units July 

Agriculture, Fonatry 11 100 
and Fieberies 

Mining • • 

Conatruction 
56 171 

Manufacturi.ng 20 418 
,-

Transportation, C~ca-
tiona and Utilities 37 201 

Trade 152 1,157 

Finance, lneurance and 

' 36 180 Real Estate 

Semcea 88 8'4 

Total Private 400 3,071 

Total Governaent 30 588 

Grand Total 430 3,659 . 

Cottonwood County 

Dlpl.o:,aent 

lugust September 

119 98 

• • 

177 168 

400 396 

199 184 

1,153 1,147 

183 183 

859 864 

3,090 3,040 

555 740 

3,645 3,780 

- 20 -

Total Wages · 

$ 403,250 

----
0 

5'4,912 

1,748,824 

741,589 

2,487,875 

602,493 

1,563,557 

8,092,500 
-

1,785,054 

$9,877,554 
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lDduatry 
Agriculture , Fore.try 
ud l'iebarlea 

Mining 

Conatruction 

KanufacturiJI« 

Tranaportot i on, ~ca-
tions ud Utiliti•• 

Trade 

Finance, !Jlau.rance ud 
RMl Setate 

Serrl.c•• 

Total Private 

Total Oovenaent 

Grand Total 

Units 

• 

• 

132 

67 

62 

479 

89 

283 

1,128 

52 

1,180 

,.. __ Winn "" - •• -,.,u 

laplo,-nt 

Jul.7 August Sept•ber Total Wagea · 

• • • • 

• • • • 

541 527 534 $ .l ,138 ,168 

1,669 1,667 1 ,674 7,586,923 

513 521 582 2,148,725 

3,884 3,957 3,738 7,806,224 

559 548 533 1,509,504 

2,844 2,934 2,679 6,463,246 

10 ,076 10,211 9,793 27,764,816 
-

2,434 2, 169 3,242 8,937,917 

12,510 12,380 13,035 $36,702,733 

- 21 -



Dakota County 

llaplo,aent 

Industry Unite Jul7 Augwat 

Agricult\ln, Forestry 
and Fiaberiea 77 659 654 

Mining • • • 

Conatruction 511 3,820 3,798 

Manufacturing 244 10,304 10,579 

Tranaportation, c-mica-
196 2,793 2,792 tions and Utilitiee 

Trade 1,439 22,214 22,307 

Finanoe, IDArance and 
Real Estate @ 308 3,386 3,345 

SerYicea 897 9 , 639 9 , 868 

Total Private 3,672 52,815 53,343 

Total <Joyernaent 63 6,061 5,801 

. . 
Grand Total 3,735 58,876 59,144 . 

- 22 -

Septe11ber 

660 

• 

3,718 

10,481 

3,067 

22,376 

3,331 

10, .. 04 

53,737 

8,591 

62,328 

Total Wagee 

s 1,819,494 

• 

19,863,467 

50,063,613 

14,999 ,289 

62,290,888 

12,297,437 

28,231,041 

189,565,229 

28,430,955 

$ 217,996,184 

. 
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.... 

hdustr, 

AgriClll.tllN, 1'oreetry 
an<' Fisheries 

Minil\6 

Conatruction 

Manufacturing 

Transportat i on, C«-Wlica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, ln&Su.rance and 
Real Estate 

SeMic•• 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units 

9 

• 

59 

16 

12 

113 

@ 24 

61 

294 

28 

322 

Dodge County 

laplo:r-nt 

J~ Auguat Sept•ber Total w-,.e 

97 97 94 $ 243 ,608 

* * * * 

220 223 225 865 , 152 

323 320 294 1,070,366 

53 54 59 200,073 

839 855 837 1,692,479 

120 117 120 354,042 

328 330 314 629,879 

1,980 1,996 1,943 5,055,599 
-

702 705 920 1,989,595 

2,682 2,701 2,863 $7,045,194 

- 23 -



Industry Units July 

AgTicultur. , Forestry 
and Fisheriee 10 38 

Mining • • 

Construction 101 413 

Manufacturing 52 1,2:;0 

Transportation, Coommica-
tions and Utiliti.e1.1 4l 484 

Trade 320 2,857 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Esh.te @ 10 388 

Se"ices 185 1,843 

Total Private 779 7,261 

Total Government 45 l,492 

Orand Total 824 8,753 

- -

Doualaa Couotv 

!aplo:,ment 

August September 

36 36 

• • 

397 374 

1,217 1,227 

496 497 

2,885 2,839 

383 386 

l,852 l, 771 

7,266 7,130 

l,H6 1,803 

e, 112 8,933 

- 24 -

Total Wages · 

$ 95,262 

• 

1,383,247 

5,421,609 

1,863,930 

6,397,332 

1,088,801 

4,190,409 

20,440,590 

5,140,469 

$ 2!-,581,059 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 
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I 

I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Traneportation, COIIIIIUDica-
tions and Uti lities 

Tr de 

fi,ance, lDISUX'ance and 
Real Eetate 

SerYicea 

Total PriYate 

Total Goverment 

Onncl Total 

Uni ts July 

22 141 

- -

84 468 

31 l, 729 

49 202 

2,9 1,466 

47 277 

102 720 

574 5,003 

40 783 

614 5,786 

f.aplo:,ment 

August September Total Wages 

128 118 $ 418,663 

- - -

448 441 1,454,397 

1,837 1,894 5 ,470,097 

214 215 728,667 

1,470 l,452 2,981,672 

278 276 732,102 

714 755 1,399,762 

5,089 5,151 13 ,185,360 

-
782 l,OH 2,506,211 

5,871 6,185 $15,691,571 

- 25 -



Industry Unite July 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 24 105 

IUnina * * 

Construct ion 66 233 

Manufacturing 27 744 

Transportation, COIIIIIUllica-
tiona and Utilities 42 257 

Trade 226 1,370 

Finance, lneurance and 
Real Estate @ so 277 

Senicea 
99 1,031 

Total Private 
534 4,017 

Total Government 48 571 

Grand Total 582 4,588 

Fillmore County 

Employment 

August September 

98 95 

* * 

238 218 

748 724 

262 256 

1,374 1,327 

272 265 

1,027 1,034 

4,019 3,919 

584 1,058 

4,603 4,977 

- 26 -

Total Wage!! · 

$ 370,719 

* 

733,140 

2 ,116, 909 

1,145,247 

2 ,971,733 

851,713 

1,839,006 

10,028,467 

2,019,992 

$12,048,459 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Foreetry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Kanuracturing 

Transportation, C011111unica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insw-ance and 
Real :&state 

Se"ices 

Total Private 

Total Gove~nt 

-
Grand Total 

Units July 

29 235 

* * 

87 304 

60 4,211 

45 563 

328 3,116 

I! 83 510 

186 2,215 

818 11,154 

34 1,279 

852 12,433 

Freeborn County 

Employment 

Auguet September Total We.gee · 

217 238 $ 490,181 

* * * 

319 328 1,198,634 

4,268 4,231 20,090,069 

563 580 2,411,032 

3,158 3,192 7,380,911 

508 518 1,553 ,498 

2,243 2,240 5,284,578 

11,276 11,327 38,408,903 

1,27-1 1,272 5,312,602 

12,550 12,599 $43,721, 505 

- 27 -



Industry Uni te July 

Agriculture , Forestry 
24 158 '.I.Dd Fisheries 

l◄ining * • 

Constnaction 118 460 

Manufa cturing 64 3,467 

Transportation, C011111unica-
Hons and Utilitiea 74 821 

Trade 346 3,129 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate @ 75 453 

SerYices 214 2,276 

Total Private 915 10,764 

Total OoY.,._nt u 1,495 

Grand Total 959 12,2S9 

Goodhue Coun t y 

Flllplo:,ment 

August September 

153 140 

• • 

440 430 

3,724 3 , 786 

817 845 

3,161 3,110 

451 451 

2,269 2,273 

11,015 11,035 

1,788 1,982 

12,803 13,017 

- 28 -

Total Wages 

$ 44 3,997 

• 

1,739,297 

13,37B,293 

4, 506, 23 4 

6,314,216 

1,501,034 

4,854,637 

32,737,708 

5,673,576 

$38,411,284 

· -
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I 
I 
I 
I 
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Induatry 

Agri culture, Foreetry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Conat rue ti 011 

Manufacturing 

Traneportation, Co.anica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lnArance and 
Real Estate 

Senicea 

Total Prhate 

Total Oovenaant 

Grand Total 

Uni ta Jul1 

11 so 

• • 

31 90 

8 64 

• • 

94 524 

17 88 

43 348 

219 1,206 

23 299 

242 1,505 

Gtant Countv 

llaployment 

Augw,t September Total Wacea 

38 41 $ 189,512 

• • • 

96 89 263,825 

65 64 US,850 

• • • 

523 526 l,315,073 

87 92 217,544 

354 341 660,469 

1,204 1,192 2,876,586 

304 417 894,975 

1,508 1,609 $3,771,561 

- 29 -



Industry Unite J l y 

Agri culture, Forestry 
and Fisheri ee 278 2, 212 

Mining 23 328 

Construction 2,253 21,678 

Manuf acturing 2 ,173 122,492 

Transportation, C001Dunica-
tions and Utilities 751 34,730 

Trade 8,696 157,869 

Finance, Inaw-ance and 
Real Eetate 2,982 48, 756 ir 

Services 8,618 142,794 

Total Private 25,774 530,859 

Total Govermaent 264 59,224 

Grand Total 26,038 590,083 

Henneoin Countv 

~lo,-ent 

August September 

2,156 2,006 

338 352 

23,429 23 ,320 

122,603 122,679 

34,798 34,996 

159,370 160,157 

48,796 48,671 

143,667 144,780 

535,157 536,961 

57,509 66,781 

592,666 603,742 

- 30 -

Total Wagee 

s 5,775 , 311 

2,252 ,242 

131,212,804 

633,197,991 

215 ,03 2 ,271 

551 ,199,567 

213 , 786 ,891 

478,375 ,735 

2,230,832,812 

281,857,242 

$2,512,690,054 

·---
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I 
I 
I 
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I 

Industry 

Agri culture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

IUning 

Corustruct ion 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, COIIIII\Ulica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lrulurance and 
Real Estate I! 

Ser-rices 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units July 

10 66 

* * 

41 154 

30 466 

28 227 

139 963 

30 215 

85 756 

363 2,847 

18 484 

381 3,331 

Houston Countv 

&lployment 

AU8'19t September Total Wages · 

146 139 $ 151,380 

* • • 

159 152 567,178 

495 428 1,216,849 

219 256 838,115 

948 946 1,590,902 

215 216 710,412 

799 736 1,180,866 

2,981 2,873 6,255,702 

471 619 1,641,601 

3,452 3,492 $7,897,303 

- 31 -



ladwrtry Units Jlll.7 

Agrl~t .. , PoN.try 
and l"iebm'iea 8 85 

Mining • • 

CQJ\9truc:t ion 55 165 

Manufacturing 29 208 

Tra1111p0rt0t. i on, a-ice-
tions ud UtiliU.H 2l 84 

Trade 127 870 

Finanoe, IAeUl'ance and 
Real iatate @ 24 125 

Senicea 
80 895 

Total Private 344 2,432 

Tot.al Oover.-nt 17 622 

Grand Total 361 3,054 

' 

Hubbard Countv 

a.pi.o,-t 

A..-t hpt.-ber 

80 180 

• . 
164 160 

88 333 

84 85 

838 800 

122 115 

894 604 

2,470 2,277 

~80 900 

3,050 3,177 

- 32 -

Total W.,.. 

s 19 3, 081 

. 
I 

455, 1! 99 

734,9 79 

34 3, 712 

t, 514, o:a 

368,211 

1,619,404 

5,229,308 

1,877,257 

$7,106,565 

-
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lndwrtry 

Agricu1ture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Nanufacturin& 

Tranaportatioo, C«-Ullica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lluNrance and 
RMl Estate 

SerYicea 

Total Priftte 

Total Gov..-...nt 

Grand Total 

Units July 

9 60 

• • 

76 229 

'3 1,097 

23 214 

125 1,092 

' 31 
145 

76 1,020 

383 3,857 

22 1,450 

405 5,307 

Isanti Countv 

Eaployment 

Augu.at September Total Wages · 

80 90 s 127,227 

• • • 

227 224 850 ,812 

1,093 1,065 3,656,028 

219 233 948,985 

1,088 1,080 2,078 , 146 

150 145 387,164 

1,050 1,023 2,513,057 

3,907 3,860 10,561,419 

988 1,622 4,663,120 

4,895 5,482 $15,224,539 

- 33 -



Industry Uni ts July 

Agricul tur•, Foreatr:, 
and Fisheries 11 81 

Mining • • 

Const ruction 99 418 

Manufacturing 71 2 ,107 

'l'ranaportation, C0111Dunica-
47 617 

I tions and Uti liti es 

I 
Trade 288 2,689 

Finance , ln11U.rance and 
Real Estate t! 72 2 , 048 

Senices 213 1,595 

Total Priftte 801 9,555 

~tal Governaent 59 2,457 

Grand 'l'otal 860 12,012 

Itasca County 

Ellplo:,aent 

August September 

199 321 

• • 

446 422 

2,09 2 2 , 088 

635 612 

2,678 2,605 

2,032 2,062 

1,651 1,539 

9,733 9 , 649 

2,390 2,835 

12,123 12,484 

- 34 -

'l'otal Wages 

s 424 , 223 

• 

2 , 095 , 749 

10 ,139 , 201 

3 ,487,738 

5,635 , 390 

14,709 , 618 

4,091, 542 

40, 583 , 461 

7 ,252 ,4 22 

$47, 835,883 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Indw,try 

Agriculture, Forestry 
IUld Fisheries 

!Uning 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Traneportation, COIIIDWlica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, InllW'ance and 
Real Estate 

Sanicea 

Total Priftte 

Total Govel'IIINnt 

, 

Grand Total . 

Unite July 

9 33 

- -

45 169 

13 676 

18 107 

106 871 

22 137 

77 443 

290 2,436 

27 748 

317 3,184 

Jackson county 

Employment 

August September Total Wages · 

33 35 s 77,009 

- - -

169 173 638,200 

721 810 2,262,680 

104 104 400,0 37 

2,289 911 2 ,094,04 5 

139 137 426,709 

472 440 712,584 

3,927 2,610 6,611,264 

-
736 895 2,081,648 

4,663 3,505 $ 8,692,912 

- 35 -



Industry Unite July 

Agri culture, Forestry 
and Fiebe1 es • • 

Mining - -

Construction 44 534 

Manufacturi ng 19 790 

Transportation, C011111unica-
tione and Utilities 7 19 

Trade 83 988 

Finance, lnl5Ul'ance and 
Real Eetate @ 18 124 

Servicee 48 503 

Total Pri.,.te 219 2, 958 

Total Government 21 55& 

Ol'IMIO .1.ot 1 . 240 3,516 

Kanabec County 

Daployment 

August September 

• • 

- -

482 419 

815 818 

18 19 

976 982 

120 121 

43 2 442 

2,843 2,801 

561 649 

3,404 3,450 

- 36 -

Total Wages · 

• 

-

$2 ,446,153 

2,398,994 

72,6 21 

2, 065,454 

356 , 802 

979,841 

8,319,865 

l,GSl,916 

$9,971,781 

I 
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I 
I 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fiaherie11 

Mining 

Construction 

Hanuf11ctw-ing 

Transportation, CCXBU11ic•-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lJuNrance and 
Real Estate 

Se"ieee 

Total Prhate 

Total Gcveraaent 

Grand Total 

Units July 

28 623 

* * 

139 858 

5 1,652 

52 451 

365 3,807 

' 83 454 

194 2,125 

906 9,970 

44 2,716 

950 12,686 

··- ·-··-
Daployment 

Auguat September Total Wages 

583 531 $ 1 ,656, 720 

* * * 

878 866 3 ,98 5 ,680 

1,704 l, 711 5,448,083 

467 482 1,855,357 

3,816 3,828 8,679,087 

454 456 1, 315 ,837 

2,145 2,177 5 , 249,379 

10,047 10,051 28,190,143 

2,528 3,164 8,342,733 

12,575 13,215 $36,532,876 

- 37 -



lndustl"J Unite Ju11 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 21 118 

Mining • * 

Coru,truction 18 49 

Manufacturing 7 31 

Traneportation, Coo1111mica-
tions and Utilities 13 50 

Trade 90 44 2 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real ietate @ 16 85 

Ss.,.ioes 38 216 

Total Private 203 991 

Total Ooverment 29 362 

Orand Total 232 1,353 

Kittson Coun ty 

Elllploywent 

August September 

135 137 

• * 

48 36 

32 34 

so 52 

437 436 

83 84 

218 221 

1,003 1,000 

370 446 

1,373 1,446 

- 38 -

Total Wages 

$ 349,350 

* 

144, 929 

115 ,4 53 

187,0 75 

1,004,189 

212,994 

491,432 

2,505,422 

1,045,688 

$3,551,110 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Industry 

AgrlcultUN, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Corustruction 

Manufacturing 

Traneportation, Comaunica-
tioDE< and Utilities 

Trade 

Finence, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Senicee 

Total Priftte 

Total OovW111Nnt 

Grand Total 

Unite July 

• • 

--
25 92 

64 2,011 

28 103 

157 1,286 

I! 26 156 

98 822 

398 4,'70 

35 780 

'33 5,250 

ICoochichinq Countv 

J.aplo)llent 

August September Total Wages 

• • • 

- - -

9' 83 $ Hl,341 

l , S,, 1,846 11,334,471 

98 99 353,873 
. 

1,332 1,302 2,463,818 

153 144 416,958 

828 832 1,673,616 

4,382 4,306 16,654,077 

770 1,017 3,273,093 

5,152 5,393 $1.9,927 ,170 

- 39 -



Industry Unit s July 

Agriculture, Forestr, 
and Fisheries 9 22 

Mining * * 

Construction 29 90 

Manuracturi ng 12 395 

Tranaportati on, COC1111unica-
tions and Utili ties * * 

Trade 1oi 789 

Finance, Ineurance and 
Real Estate 

23 136 

Se"i ces 61 403 

Total Private 247 1,897 

Total Oovenment 20 394 

Gruel Total 267 2,291 

-- , r lo r t"h -i Da ·1 ,,..,..,,_ .. , 

Emplo:,eent 

August Septeeber 

21 18 

* * 

92 es 

377 370 

* * 

788 779 

136 132 

408 396 

1,886 1,841 

386 540 

2,272 2, 381 

- 40 -

Total Wages 

$ 57 , 094 

* 

288,670 

1 , 557 , 88 4 

* 

1, 905 , 727 

368, 303 

649 ,236 

5 ,029,737 

' 

1,169,84 7 

$6,199,584 

-

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 
I 
I 
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!aployment 

lndUBtry Uni ts July Auguet September Total Wages 

AgricultuN, Forestry 
and Fisheries • • • • • 

Mining • • • • • 

Constniction 18 132 101 138 $ 595,240 

Manufacturing 2, 267 284 279 l, 315,361 

Traneportation, Colanmica-
tions and Utilities 15 66 65 65 269,026 

Trade 
87 653 656 644 1,237,478 

Finance, Inaurance and 
Real Estate 16 118 l2J 120 307,730 

Senicee 75 663 109 534 1,156,206 

Total Prhate 2,0 3,357 3,399 3,239 14,993,709 

Total Govenaent 13 448 ,u 573 1,781,001 

Orud Total 253 3,805 3,863 3,812 $16,774,710 

... -
- 41 -



Industry Uni t s July 

Agri culture, Forestry 
and Fisheries * * 

Minin~ - -

Construction 13 40 

Manufacturing 11 154 

Transportation, C011111unica-
tions and Utilities 9 58 

Trade 37 242 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate @ 9 56 

SerYices 38 227 

Total Private 117 777 

Total Oover11Mnt 16 271 

Grand Total 133 1,048 

Lake of the Woods Countv 

Employment 

August September 

* * 

- -

41 36 

171 169 

54 54 

246 242 

52 60 

219 175 

783 736 

271 346 

1,054 1,082 

- 42 -

Total Wages 

* 

-

$ 110,377 

720,061 

235,632 

413,988 

135,457 

323 , 240 

1,938,755 

749,603 

$2,688,358 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Indwrtry 

Agricultur., Foreetry 
and Fieheriee 

Mining 

Conatruction 

Manuracturing 

Tranaportation , Cocaunica-
tione and Utili tiee 

Trade 

Finance, Ineurance and 
Real Eetate 

Se"icee 

Total Private 

Total 0oVN'DMftt 

Orand Total 

Uni ts July 

12 158 

• • 

Bl 323 

JS 3,306 

37 130 

211 1,655 

@ 40 232 

100 l,037 

516 6,841 

31 473 

547 7,314 

Le Sueu, countv 

!aplo:,aent 

August Sephmber Total Wages · 

139 109 $ 486,917 

• • * 

332 302 l,lJS,861 

3,372 3,760 9,847,235 

133 132 474,654 . 

1,620 1,607 3,044 , 787 

238 233 713,036 

1,057 1,066 1,976,767 

6,891 7,209 17,679,257 

451 843 1,956,929 

7,342 8,052 $19,636,186 

- 43 -



Indwrtry Units July 

AgricultUN, Forestry 
and Fisheries 8 16 

Mining - -

Conatruction 29 60 

Nanufacturina 8 45 

Tran.portation, c-ica-
tion.a and tttilitiea 13 52 

Trade 82 447 

Pianoe,3■ ...... 1111d 
a.la.tat• 16 67 

8e"1CH 34 484 

Total Prifth 190 1,171 

Total GoveJ'IIMllt 27 279 

Grand Total 217 1,450 

Lincoln County 

Employment 

Auguat 

14 

-

58 

47 

57 

441 

66 

476 

1,159 

277 

l,U6 

- 44 -

September 

16 

-

53 

44 

59 

45 7 

64 

475 

1,168 

375 

l,SU 

Total Wages 

s 25,656 

-

150,956 

98 , 316 

192,829 

873,256 

215,145 

713,816 

2,269,974 

906,237 

$3,176,211 

I 
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Industry 

AgricultuN, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

14inin8 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Traneporta tion, Coanuni ca-
tiollB and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lnlJW'ance and 
Real Estate 

SerTicee 

Total Private 

Total GovernMnt 

Grand Total 

Unite July 

11 38 

- -

108 1,308 

32 2,169 

36 304 

270 2 ,557 

57 437 

181 1,353 

695 8,166 

49 1,343 

744 9,509 

Lyon county 

implo1111ent 

August September Total Wages · 

42 45 s 93 , 308 

- - -

1,268 1,154 9,053 ,404 

2,142 2 ,000 7 , 276, 526 

304 333 1,181,817 

2,593 2 , 574 5,877,414 

446 451 1,426,992 

1,434 1,443 2,982,604 

8,229 8,000 27,892,065 
-

1,532 1,828 5,265,797 

9,761 9,828 $33,157,862 

- 45 -



Industry Units 

AgricultUN, Forestry 
and Fisheries 16 

Minini; • 

Construction 99 

Manufacturing 52 

Transportation, Communica-
tiODS and Utilities 47 

Trade 278 

FiNUlce, Ineuranc:e and 
Real Estate (I 52 

Se"icea 170 

Total Priftte 714 

Total Oonr•ent 40 

Orud Total 754 

u--r-~ ,.,..,.- ... 

&lpl.0J111ent 

Jul)' August 

146 139 

• . 
734 724 

5 , 760 6,729 

317 296 

2,513 2,560 

295 299 

1,0 , 9 l,026 

10,794 11,773 

l,705 l,670 

12,499 ll,443 

- 46 -

September 

132 

• 

716 

7,06 4 

338 

2,b4 4 

297 

l,058 

12,249 

1,840 

14,089 

Total Wages 

$ 25 1,965 

• 

2 , !)85 , 133 

24 , 845 , 127 

l,280,148 

5,632 ,6 25 
• 

965,439 

2,239, 847 

38 , 200 , 284 

4,838,203 

$43,038,487 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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. 

IndwrtrJ 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Tran11portati011, c-ica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Fiaance, lnaw'anc• and 
Real ietate 

S•"icee 

Total Priwate 

Total lk>•~t 

Orud Total 

Unite 

4 

-

15 

4 

6 

47 

5 

28 

109 

13 

122 

Mahnomen Countv 

!hployment 

July August September Total Wages · 

2 28 27 $ 86 , 197 

- - - -

24 23 22 51, 335 

37 36 34 115,320 

51 51 52 277 ,34 2 

251 246 244 443,405 

33 32 32 76, 2b6 

105 109 87 178,203 

526 525 498 1,228,068 

212 212 371 651,877 

731 737 869 $1,879,945 
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Industry Uni ta July -Agricult ure , Forest ry 
and Fisheries 29 158 

Mini ng - -

Cons truct ion 51 167 -
Manufacturing 17 60 

Transportation, Co111111mica-
U ons and Uti:.itic-s 27 92 

Trade 132 709 

Finance, Inl!llll"ance and 
Real Estate 20 125 

Ser-fices 40 325 

Tohl Private 316 1,636 

Total Government 39 343 

Graod Total 355 1,979 

Mar shall Countv 

&lplo,aent 

! August 

128 

-

183 

59 

89 

731 

125 

325 

1,640 

362 

2,002 

- 48 -

September 

188 

-

187 

56 

105 

728 

122 

334 

1,720 

692 

2,412 

Total Wages · 

s 413,8 34 

-

575,908 

19 7 ,643 

356,890 

1,84 3 ,~ 57 

35 5 , 701 

554,529 

4,298,062 

1,387,553 

$5,685,615 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 
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I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

l◄inin() 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, C001Dunica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lneurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Oovermnent 

Grand Total 

Units July 

19 171 

- -

74 353 

32 2,396 

52 506 

310 2,495 

64 376 

147 l,471 

698 7,768 

45 914 

743 8,682 

Employment 
· -

Augw,t Se·,tember Total Wages 

115 111 $ 337,623 

- - -

894 865 3 ,30l,89U 

2,585 2 ,604 9,434,006 

484 487 1,887,876 

2,604 2 ,60 5 5,554,514 

382 382 1,279,913 

l,497 l,544 3,045,767 

8,561 8,598 24,841,589 

896 l,238 3,152,460 

9,457 9,836 $27,994,049 
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Industry Units July 

Agricult ure, Forestry 
and Fisheries 20 177 

I-tining * * 

Construction 75 711 

Manufacturing 45 1 , 345 

Transportation, C011111unica-
tions and Utilities 36 119 

Trade 179 1,922 

Finance, Inaur~c• and 
Real Estate ' @ 39 186 

Sen-ices 99 718 

Total PriY&te 493 5,178 

Total Gover.-nt 33 810 

Grand Total 526 5,988 

*"k•r Countv 

Ellp1o,aent 

August September 

153 130 

• • 

707 693 

1,339 1,360 

121 157 

1,933 1,951 

184 187 

738 726 

5,175 5,204 

823 1,087 

5,998 6,291 

- 50 -

Total Wages 

$ 363, 214 

• 

3 ,61 2, 927 

4,503, 366 

435 , 760 

4, 584,108 

566,365 

1,384,878 

15,450,618 

2,504,463 

$17,955,081 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 

Industry 

Agri culture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Conatruction 

Manufacturing 

Traneportation, COGIIIUDica-
tiona and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lnalarance and 
Real Eatate 

SerYit:ea 

Total Priftte 

Total Gonraaent 

Grand Total 

Onita July 

• . 
• • 

57 259 

45 l,294 

24 166 

161 1,363 

26 159 

112 1,250 

Ul 4,531 

30 864 

46l 5,395 

E.plo,went 

August September Total Wages 

• • • 

• • • 

258 275 $ 822 , 205 

1,254 l, 205 4 , 107 ,430 

162 181 804,020 

1,348 1,339 2, 531,910 

161 164 462,)87 

1,251 1,230 2,455,252 

4,475 4,436 ll,401,187 

857 1,144 2,698,780 

5,332 5,580 $14,099,967 
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lndustry Unite July 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fiaherieis 10 68 

Mining • • 

Conatruction 70 333 

Mamafact\lring 32 93• 

1'rauport.tion, c-mica-
tiou and Utilities 48 240 

Trade 259 1,826 

finance, to.arance and 
8Nl letate ' 39 225 

S.nicea 112 1,.09 

Total Prhate 570 5,035 

Total Go•.-nt 41 1,242 

Grand Total 611 6,277 

Morrison County 

&lpl.o,-ent 

Augw,t Septeaber 

68 72 

• • 

338 317 

911 928 

232 247 

1,848 1,852 

221 219 

1,U3 1,404 

S,031 5,039 

1,056 1,427 

6,087 6,'66 

- 52 -

Total Wages 

$ 181,476 

• 

1 , 659 , 302 

3,144,247 

900,373 

3,431 ,8 19 

655,128 

3,057,148 

13,029,49J 

3,988,711 

$17,018,20• 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Fore.try 
and Fiaheriea 

Mining 

Conatruction 

Manufacturing 

Tranaportation, c-ica-
tions and Otilitiea 

Trade 

Finance, lnlAU'ance and 
Real Estate 

Sanicea 

Total PriYate 

Total Ooverant 

Gl'IIDd Total 

Onita July 

15 88 

. • 

103 597 

29 2,839 

60 482 

364 3,264 

' 72 491 

223 2,519 

866 10,280 

50 1,439 

916 11,719 

Mover County 

lapl.OJ1Nnt 

August September Total Wages · 

84 118 $ 197,576 

• • • 

621 610 2,974 ,343 

2 ,853 2 , 837 18,318 ,4 25 

491 516 l,761,939 

3 ,305 3, 327 7 ,213, 298 

488 484 1,279,460 

2,550 2,545 5,795,353 

10,392 10,437 37,540,394 

1,313 2,011 5,787,079 

U,705 12,448 $43,327,473 
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-
Industry Unite July 

Agricult l&l'e, Forestry 
and Fiaheriea 8 22 

Mining • • 

Conatruction so 224 

Manufacturing 11 48 

Trauportation, C-ica-
tiOD8 and Utilities 17 143 

Trade 113 689 

Finance, llww'ance IIJld 
Real ietate @ 24 136 

Se"ices 53 352 

Total PriYate 276 1,614 

Total Gov-nt 28 497 

GraDd Total 304 2,111 
I 

Murray County 

Eaplo:,went 

August September 

27 23 

. • 

221 206 

48 46 

144 149 

691 676 

138 139 

340 334 

1,609 1,573 

466 632 

2,075 2,205 

Total Wages 

s 50 ,4 30 

• 

801,195 

95 ,489 

485,064 

1, 524,677 

413,43 2 

674,877 

4,045,164 

1,360,036 

$5,405,200 

. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

ManufacturiJl8 

Tranaportat.ion, C~ica-
tiOD8 and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, IAeurance ud 
Real Eetat• 

Se"ices 

Total Prhate 

Total Govenaent 

Grud Total 

Unite 

• 

-

71 

35 

28 

152 

' 46 

103 

435 

29 

464 

Nicollet countv 

:Eaployment 

July Auguat September Total Wages · 

• • • • 

- - - -

464 458 416 $1,890,078 

2,715 2 ,715 2,730 7,018,138 

132 134 170 502,135 

l,601 l,6.l4 1,599 3,678,208 

233 238 232 700 ,089 

1,013 l,063 l,113 2,543,007 

6,158 6,232 6,260 16,331,655 

811 l,023 l,468 4,913,278 

6,96' 7,255 7,728 $21,244,933 
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lndustJ:'1 Unite July 

Agricult ure, Forestry 
and Fisheries • • 

Mining - -

Corustruction 74 296 

Manufacturing 22 1,251 

Traneportation, C~ea-
tioas and Utilities 45 287 

Trade 248 2, 609 

finance, IJulurance and 
Real ~ate @ 58 376 

Senices 123 1,026 

ToW Prhate 570 S,84S 

: 
Total Goveraent I 38 1,288 

I 
Orand ToW 608 7,133 

Nobles County 

B.plo:,aent 

August September 

• • 

- -

292 275 

1,265 1,256 

276 290 

2 ,671 2,673 

37 :! 374 

1,041 1,068 

S,917 5,936 

1, 257 1,400 

7,174 7,336 

- S6 -

Total Wacee · 

• 

-

$ 938 , 325 

4,929, 227 

1 , 238 , 195 

6, 596,226 

1,079,570 

2,300,319 

17 ,081,862 

4,077,541 

$21,159,403 

. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 

lndw!tf'f 

Agricultu..-e, Foreetf'J 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Conatruction 

Manufacturing 

Traneporutioo, Coaunica-
tiona and Utilities 

Trads 

Finance, Inaurance and 
Real letate 

Senices 

Total Prhate 

Total OoY..--nt 

Gruel Total 

Units July 

. • 

• • 

30 79 

7 63 

18 103 

95 512 

20 89 

45 285 

227 1,259 

27 '24 

254 1,683 

Norman County 

Employaent 

August September Total Wages 

• • • 

• • • 

77 91 $ 277, 434 

65 63 140,928 

10 2 99 387 ,284 

517 514 1,218,273 

89 91 27 9,299 

303 299 560,504 

1,231 1,231 3,163,805 

386 551 1,198,945 

1,617 1,782 $4,362,750 
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lndwrtry Unite JIily 

AgricllltllN, Fon1etry 
4 2 464 lllld fiaberiee 

Mining • • 

Conatruction 244 1,697 

Nanuf•ctllriag 73 10,820 

TraneportetiOD, c-ioa-
tiODS and Vtilitie• 107 1,927 

Trade 658 9,997 

Fiaance, Iaaanu,ce 1111d 
IINl a.tat• • 171 1,609 

S.nic•• 544 11,Hl 

Total Prifth 1,139 45,405 

Total GoY....i 41 4,161 

Orlllld Total 1,117 S0,273 

n1 •• t-AA rn.a1P1.,v 

lapl.oyaent 

Augu.at 

380 

• 

1,653 

10 ,9 70 

1 ,920 

10,162 

1,635 

11,991 

45,718 

4,122 

50,540 

- 51 -

Septeaber 

383 

• 

1,611 

10,796 

1,941 

10,270 

1,632 

11,848 

45,481 

S,287 

50,761 

Total Wagee • 

$ 1,150,720 

• 

8,902,34 2 

64,009,291 

7,369,40 4 

22 ,3 25 , 526 

5,649,717 

77,667,853 

187,074,853 

20,708,353 

$207, 783 ,206 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Industry 

Agri culture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Hining 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, COIIIIIUlrlca-
tiooa and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lllsurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total OovermNnt 

Orud Total 

Unit 

4 3 

. 
171 

62 

63 

464 

t! 100 

268 

1,171 

75 

l,246 

Otter Tail County 

!aplo:,aent 

July August September Total Wa~a 

355 320 391 s 1,008,382 

. . . • 

794 828 819 3,238,844 

1, 952 1,890 1,906 6,346,871 

1,150 1,145 1,189 5 , 700, 484 

3 ,734 3 ,719 J,618 7,159,125 

587 581 581 1, 759 ,844 

2,437 2,463 2,467 5,774,648 

11,009 10,946 10,971 30,988,198 

2,503 2,306 2,896 8,839,106 

ll,512 l3 , 252 13,867 $39,827,304 
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Industry Units July 

Agx- cult ure, Forestry 
and Fisheries • • 

Hining • • 

CoMl ction 46 147 

Manufacturing 16 527 

Traneportation, c-ica-
tiODS and Utilities 36 293 

Trade 161 l,671 

Fin.nee, 1-arance aild 
hal Eetate 33 192 

Senices 105 l,263 

Total Pri•ate 406 4,148 

Total Gover-nt 26 668 

Grand Total U2 4,816 

Pen~ing ton County 

!aployment 

August September 

• . 
. . 

156 274 

522 509 

292 283 

1,684 l,640 

197 192 

l,213 1,242 

4,112 4,187 

660 881 

•• 772 5,068 

- 60 -

Total Wages 

• 

• 

$ 804,940 

2 , 022,996 

1,392,168 

3 ,935,846 

583,385 

3 , 055 ,932 

11,919,950 

2,564,660 

$U,484,6l0 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Industry 

Agri culture, Foreetry 
and Fisheries 

Hini ncr 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, COlllllllllica-
tioru; and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Oratld Total 

Uni t s July 

10 119 

- -

57 177 

26 433 

20 175 

145 1,173 

22 123 

80 607 

360 2,807 

39 720 

399 3,527 

pl " " rn, ,n tv 

Employment 

August September Total Wages 

86 88 s 198 , 356 

- - -

172 212 69 5 ,976 

430 42 5 l, 77 J , 549 

176 152 66 7 ,744 

1,188 1,219 2 ,070,713 

• 121 118 308 ,0lJ 

611 600 1,187,419 

2,784 2,81<: 6,901,770 

702 1,053 3,133,320 

3,486 3,867 $10,035,090 
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Industry Units 

Agri culture, Forestry 
and Fisheries . 
Minin~ -

Construction 50 

Manufactur i ng 24 

Tran11p<>rtat i on, C0111Dunica-
t i ons and Util ities 25 

Trade 131 

Finance , lnsW"ance and 
Real Estate @ 27 

Se"i cee 79 

Total Private 336 

Total Oover-t 25 

Grand Total 361 

Pipestone County 

Employment 

Jul y llugust 

• • 

- -

134 129 

310 328 

113 123 

909 925 

143 145 

54 7 563 

2,156 2,213 

496 495 

2 , 652 2 ,708 

- 62 -

September 

. 
-

110 

339 

132 

934 

139 

56 2 

2, 216 

66 2 

2 , 878 

Total Wages 

. 
-

$ 316,918 

1 , 111 , 674 

521 , 411 

1,758 , 011 

462,262 

927 , 016 

5 , 097, 292 

1,678, 803 

$6, 776,095 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 
I 
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I 
I 
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I 
I 
I 
I 

. 

I ndust ry 

Agri culture, Foreetry 
and Fisheri es 

Hini ng 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Tranaportation , C011111unica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Gov•r-nt 

Grand Total 

Uni ts July 

61 673 

* * 

91 288 

40 821 

72 360 

339 2,679 

' 59 451 

184 2,749 

846 8,021 

73 1,655 

919 9,676 

Polk County 

F.mployment 

August September Total Wages 

671 723 s 1, 847 ,978 

• * • 

317 29 5 980,14 5 

827 814 2 ,959,884 

355 366 1 ,251,579 

2,707 2, 74 2 6,652,219 

446 437 1,222,491 

2,354 2,369 5,261,279 

7,677 7,746 20,l7'i,575 

1,609 2,367 5,694,799 

9,286 10,113 $25,870,374 
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Industry Oni ta July 

AgTicultllN, Forestry 
and Fieberies 7 10 

Mining - -

Conatruction 42 149 

Manufacturing 20 287 

Traneportation, C011111unica-
tions nnd Utilities 19 68 

Trade 97 686 

Finance, lJuNrance and 
Real Estate 18 99 

Sen'ices 51 472 

Total Private 254 l, 771 

Total OovermNnt 27 350 

Grand Total 281 2,121 

Pope County 

Faployment 

August 

9 

-

145 

292 

71 

689 

99 

483 

1,788 

338 

2,126 

- 64 -

Septembe r 

9 

-

143 

296 

89 

671 

95 

473 

l, 776 

512 

-

2,288 

Total Wages 

s 15 ,4 71 

-

597,718 

999 ,198 

228,680 

1,331,691 

234,767 

754,669 

4,162,194 

1,101,630 

$5,263,824 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Tranaport.tion, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Fine.nee, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Goverm1ent 

Grand Total 

Units July 

99 626 

• • 

887 9 , 219 

765 75,792 

367 11,378 

3,505 54,274 

@ 997 15,784 

3,387 56,240 

10,007 223,31J 

235 39,095 

10,242 262,408 

Ramsey County 

nnployment 

August September Total Wages 

621 598 s 1,517 ,134 

• * • 

9,801 10,171 58,606,886 

77,020 76,573 433 ,606,111 

11,404 11,542 63 , 716 , ) 10 

54,499 55 ,721 152,455,115 

15,811 15 ,722 6';,332,977 

56,317 57,072 172,644,011 

225,473 227,399 947,878,544 

37,144 3,578 174,560,335 

262,617 270,977 $1,122,438,879 
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Industry Onita July 

Agri cul ure, Forestry 
and Fisheries 10 39 

Hinin~ • • 

Construction 22 63 

Manufacturing 8 162 

Transportation, COOl!llunica-
tioos and Utilities * • 

Trade S6 353 

Fi nance, Inaw-ance and 
Real Estate 7 43 

Services 22 126 

Total Private 130 83 9 

Total Govermnent 17 31S 

Grand Total 1'7 1,154 

' 

Red Lake County 

Employment 

Augu11t 

I 
49 

. 
61 

158 

• 

353 

42 

124 

840 

311 

1,151 

- 66 -

September 

45 

. 
63 

154 

. 
357 

41 

118 

830 

460 

1,290 

Total Wages 

$ 124 , 632 

• 

177 , 344 

569 , 203 

• 

736 , 404 

155 , 362 

26 7 , 742 

2 , 264,653 

828 , 479 

$3,093,132 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Induatry 

Agricult ure, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufacturill8 

Tranaportation, c-ica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lnArance and 
Real Estate 

SerYices 

Total Private 

Total Oov...-nt 

Grand Total 

Onita July 

10 53 

• • 

65 2l9 

) 4 l,024 

35 212 

213 1,557 

' 41 253 

99 864 

497 4,202 

.. 857 

545 5,059 

Red..-,oj County 

Eaplo,aent 

Aupat September Total Wages 

54 ; 9 $ 117,718 

• • • 

231 232 747,621 

1,026 l,020 3 , 306 , 812 

213 2ll 696,040 

2,369 1, 574 4,050,916 

258 261 843,647 

873 875 1,921,204 

5,024 4,234 11,683,958 

857 1,187 2,429,518 

5,881 5,421 $14,113,476 
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Industry Un i t e July 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fi cller i es 19 446 

Hining . • 

Construct ion 84 374 

Manufacturi ng 21> 844 

Tran~portation, C00111uni ca-
tions and Utilities 59 46 0 

Trade 214 1, 559 

Finance, lneurance and 
Real Estate @ 39 239 

Services 84 638 

Total Private 525 4,560 

Total Government 45 736 

Oralld Total 570 5,296 

' 

Re nv ille County 

Employi:,ent 

Augu&t September 

314 258 

. . 
388 ) 83 

990 1 , 23 8 

467 54 2 

1,540 1 , 574 

240 237 

635 654 

4,574 4,886 

718 1,025 

5,292 5,911 

- 68 -

Total Wages 

s 73 4 , 83) 

. 
1 ,419 , 16 ) 

3 , 120 ,189 

1, 334, 55 4 

3 , 734, 823 

678 , 382 

1,027,488 

12 ,049, 432 

2,235,261 

$14,284,693 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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lndwrtry 

Agriculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Minin~ 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Traneportation, Caa.unica-
tiODS and Utilitiea 

Trade 

finance, IAaurance and 
Real Estate 

Senicea 

Total Prhate 

Total Oovel'llllent 

Grand Total 

Units July 

27 145 

- -

132 655 

!"il 3,275 

47 319 

368 4,027 

88 444 

234 3,558 

947 12,423 

34 3,017 

981 15,440 

Rice countv 

Employment 

August September Total Wages · 

172 178 $ 373,181 

- - -

654 652 2,814,673 

3 ,377 3 , 341 12,831 ,350 

322 386 1,488,858 

3,968 4,009 8,927,913 

439 441 1,357,634 

3,559 3,587 10,365,120 

12,491 12,594 38,158,729 

2,561 3,131 l0,J86,336 

15,052 15,725 $48,345,065 
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,_ 

I ndus try Uni t s J\. l y 

Agriculture, Fore ry 
Fi ries . . 

Hinin • • 

Cons truction )4 159 

Manufacturing 21 ) 59 

Transportation , CO!aWlica-
tions and Utilities 12 56 

Tr d 108 830 

Finance, lneu.rance and 
Real Estate 23 263 

Sen-ices 
63 462 

Total Priva e 269 2,185 

Total Oovernaent 26 424 

Grand 'l'otal 295 2,609 

Rock County 

FADployment 

I ugus t I 

. 
• 

1~) 

374 

56 

821 

276 

469 

2,204 

)69 

2,S7l 

- 70 -

September 

. 

. 
148 

) 6 ) 

56 

806 

261 

466 

2,154 

551 

2,705 

Total Wages 

• 

. 
-> 280 , 119 

1,682 , 9 2 

211 , 76 5 

1 , 801 , 553 

884,690 

757, 7 2 

5,80 2,)62 

l,321,556 

$7,12),918 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I Roseau Countv 

Employment 

lnd\.18try Units July August September Total Wages · 

Agricult ure, Forestry 
and Fisheri es 15 85 83 79 $ 245,150 

1-fininc; . • • • • 

Construction 39 77 74 78 222, 651 

Manufacturing 22 1,106 1,082 1 , 027 3,796,252 

Transportation, Communica-
tioos and Utiliti es 26 90 91 8 7 365,747 

Trade 114 717 735 72 5 1,569,476 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate @ 17 100 97 97 308,644 

Senices 55 586 589 578 962,053 

Total PriYate 288 2,761 2,751 2,671 7,469,973 

Total Government 35 536 533 793 1,851,723 

Grand Total 323 3,297 3,284 3,464 $9,321,696 

- 71 -



Industry Onita July 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheri es 47 283 

Hini n~ 3l 11 , 67 6 

Const ruct ion 449 3 , 039 

Manu facturing 221 7 ,4 85 

Transportation, Comaunica-

I 
tions and Utilities 25 2 4,684 

Trade 1, 765 19,696 

Fi nance, Inaursnce and 
Real Es tate 367 2, 741 

Se"ices 1,356 17,412 

Total Private 4,488 67,016 

~total Oover,-nt 188 15,782 
I-

Urand Total 4,676 82 ,798 

St. Louis County 

.Eapl o:Jlllent 

August Sept ember 

298 279 

11 , 646 11 ,4 59 

3 , 580 3 ,405 

7 ,48 2 7 , 534 

4, 753 4, 71 7 

19, 777 19,601 

2,736 2 ,706 

17,382 17,075 

67,654 66,779 

15,282 16,107 

82,936 82,886 

- 72 -

Total Wages · 

s 597 , 233 

82 , 818 , 375 

17 ,678 , 74 7 

31 , 275 , 045 

26,818,364 

49, 223,147 

8,844,384 

48,138,949 

265,394,244 

59,42;.,030 

$324,816,274 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agric ure, Foreetry 
and Fieheriei, 

Mining 

Corustruction 

Manufacturing 

Traneportation, Communica-
tioll5 and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Ineurance and 
Real Estate 

Senieee 

Total PriYate 

Total Govel'nllent 

Grand Total 

Un.its July 

29 459 

• • 

194 954 

91 3,809 

65 503 

318 3,371 

@ 85 382 

216 3,213 

998 12,691 

29 963 

1,027 ll ,654 

Scott Countv 

illlployment 

Auguat September Total Wages · 

467 464 $ l.541,417 

• • • 
-

969 954 4,732 ,008 

3,852 3,746 17,661,339 

496 534 2 , 230 ,7 57 

3,689 3,68 3 8,071,775 

399 407 1,443,854 

3,232 3,142 7,455,326 

13, 104 12,930 43,136,476 

889 1,412 3,623,412 

13,993 14,342 $46,759,888 

- 73 -



Industry Units 

Agriculture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 25 

Hining -

Construct ion 103 

Manufacturing 31 

Transpor tation, C011111unica-
tions and Utilities 38 

Trade 146 

Finance, Iillllll'ance and 
Real Estate 33 

Se"ices 94 

Total Private 470 

Total Government 21 

Grand Total 491 

Sherburne County 

Employment 

July August 

396 42 2 

- -

283 277 

768 775 

852 852 

1,391 1,394 

164 158 

941 1,008 

4,795 4,886 

1,087 1,111 

5,882 5,997 

- 74 -

September 

438 

-

273 

773 

865 

1,383 

159 

990 

4,881 

J.,399 

6,280 

Total Wages 

$ 603 , 303 

-

964,14 9 

3 , 763 ,470 

4,967,124 

2 , 531,155 

477,029 

1,793,609 

15,099,839 

3,607,303 

$18,707,142 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

::.1.ning 

Conatruction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, C011111unica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lnaurance and 
Real Estate 

Semces 

Total Private 

Total Governaent 

Grand Total 

Units July 

17 52 

- -

63 232 

20 524 

22 75 

134 1,04 2 

19 126 

60 393 

335 2,444 

28 522 

363 2,966 

Siblev Countv 

Employment 

August September Total Wages · 

51 62 s 116 ,158 

- - -

243 246 693 , 238 

634 673 1 , 531 , 713 

74 76 171,594 

1,061 1,025 2 ,467,103 

128 127 314,444 

403 398 583,703 

2,594 2,607 5,877,953 

536 699 1,532,627 

3,130 3,306 $7,410,580 

- 75 -



Industry Units July 

Agricultun, Forestry 
and Fisheries 39 295 

Mining * * 

Construction 336 2 ,571 

Manufacturing 140 9,454 

Tranaportation, COlllll\lllica-
tions and Utilities 127 1,762 

Trade 897 9,849 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate I! 194 1,335 

Se"ices 600 7,460 

Total Private 2,333 32,726 

Total Govenaent 86 6,120 

OJ'&D!l Total 2,419 38,846 

Stearns County 

Employment 

August September 

276 321 

• • 

2,671 2,704 

9,478 9,491 

1,764 1,886 

9,976 10,108 

1,335 1,358 

7,497 7,653 

32,997 33,521 

5,952 7,316 

38,949 40,837 

- 76 -

Total Wqes • 

$ 859,736 

* 

13,735,066 

34,373,948 

7,712,486 

21,922,145 

4,169,117 

19,540,717 

102,313,215 

23, 571,360 

$125,884,575 

--

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, For~ztry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, C011111unic:a-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Senic:ea 

Total Printe 

Total Gov.--nt 

OraDd Total 

Uni ts July 

17 202 

- -

107 596 

50 4,783 

40 588 

287 2,638 

63 l,177 

181 l,206 

745 U,190 

27 l,175 

772 12,365 

Steele County 

.Elllplo:,aent 

August September Total Wages 

156 160 s 550 , 1)6 

- - -

60 3 586 2 ,401,663 

4,970 4,604 18,032,505 

582 625 2,563,567 

2,686 2,625 6,026,630 

1,185 1,173 4,126,885 

l,203 1,2:?2 2,489,484 

U,385 10,995 36,190,870 

1,115 l,539 4,517,960 

12,500 12,534 $40,708,830 

- 77· -



Industry Uni te July 

Agriculture, Forestry 
a.od Fisheries 5 2l 

!-tining • • 

Construction 40 107 

Manufacturing 11 199 

Transportation, C0111Dunica-
tiODS and Utilities • * 

Trade 112 866 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 24 154 

Se"icee 66 444 

Total Private 279 l,927 

Total Oover11111ent 22 983 

Grand Total 301 2,910 

Stevens County 

iaplo)'llent 

August September 

21 20 

• . 
114 104 

211 22 2 

. • 

873 88 2 

152 150 

453 457 

l,962 l,971 

978 l,136 

2,940 3,107 

- 78 -

Total Wages 

$ 72 ,4 06 

• 

) 56 , 514 

1, 0)4, 97 6 

• 

1,860,859 

386, 603 

l,057,686 

5,308,136 

3,501,717 

$8,809,853 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



Svift County 

&iplo:,aent 

Industry Uni t s J ul7 August Sept .. ber Total Wage■ 

Agri cultllN, Foreetry 
and Fieberies 14 92 92 83 s 257 , 329 

Mining • • • * • 

Conatruction 44 175 166 155 442,545 

Manufecturing l8 428 450 448 l, 336,446 

Tranaportetion, C«-DU11ica-
tiona and Utilitiea 19 141 131 14 7 477,648 

Trade 143 987 994 99 3 1,976,821 

Finance , Inaurance end 
Real Eetate t! 27 163 164 163 453,504 

Se"ices 61 313 324 338 552,209 

Total Priftte 326 2,299 2,321 2,327 5 ,496, 502 

Total <Jo•eniaent 211 757 763 976 2,413,052 

Orucl Total 354 3,056 3,084 3,303 $7,909 , 554 . 
- 79 -



Industry Units July 

AgTi cultuN, Forestry 
and Fisheries 12 106 

!tining • • 

Construction 69 24 6 

Manufacturing 33 1, 259 

Transportation, C«-Unica-
tions and Utilities 36 132 

Trade 174 1,082 

finance, lAIIUl'ance and 
Real Estate @ 35 177 

Senicea 86 720 

Total Private 445 3 ,722 

Total Governaant 42 1,174 

Grand Total 487 4,896 

Todd County 

Daplo,ment 

Augw,t September 

104 150 

• . 
246 26 2 

1,253 1, 230 

127 155 

1,090 1,089 

177 176 

730 711 

3,727 3,773 

1,155 1,329 

4,882 5,102 

- 80 -

Total Wages 

s 281 , ))6 

• 

820,986 

5 , 267,249 

452 , 262 

1,990,892 

523 ,)77 

1,555,585 

10,891,687 

3 ,371,987 

$14,263 ,674 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Indwstry 

Agriculture, Foreetry 
and Fiaheriea 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Traneportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, llleurance and 
Real Estate 

SerYicea 

Total Priftte 

Total OoverDMnt 

Grand Total 

Units July 

16 93 

• • 

12 55 

4 16 

9 83 

65 410 

@ 11 67 

32 151 

149 875 

14 343 

163 1,218 

Traverse County 

!aployaent 

August September Total Wages · 

86 73 s 212,113 

. • • 

51 44 183,971 

17 16 32,611 

80 87 288,234 

416 414 837,078 

65 65 190,123 

151 151 242,710 

866 850 1,386,840 

352 438 967,690 

1,218 1,288 $2,954,530 

- 81 -



Industry Units July 

Agriculture, Fore ry 
and Fieberiea ll 97 

Mining * * 

Construction 67 215 

Manufacturing 31 1,577 

Transportation, Coammica-
tions and Utilities 39 173 

Trade 174 1,274 

Finance, lluNrance and 
Real &state @ 34 177 

SerYicea 101 646 

Total Pri•ate 457 4,159 

Total OoveJ'IIMftt 26 833 

Orud Total 483 4,992 

Wabasha County 

Eaployment 

August September 

91 123 

* • 

219 21 7 

1 ,580 1,597 

174 197 

1,277 1,255 

178 183 

669 660 

4,188 4,232 

856 1,055 

5,044 5,287 

- 82 -

Total Wages · 

s 209,087 

• 

637,594 

5 ,839, 344 

495,933 

2,461, 281 

492,870 

1,307,257 

11,443,366 

2,498,953 

$13,942,319 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Conatruction 

Manufacturing --Traneport•tion, Coa111unica-
tiona and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lJlsurMce and 
Real Estate 

SerYicea 

Total Priote 

Total GoverDMnt 

Orud 'l'ot.l 

Units July 

6 95 

- -

43 132 

28 534 

22 269 

148 1,204 

29 142 

71 1,309 

347 3,685 

23 811 

370 4,496 

Wadena Countv 

:Qaployment 

August September Total Wages · 

91 90 s 392,306 

- - -

134 141 410,850 

552 563 1,509,742 

268 236 1,270,938 

1,209 1,180 2,679,274 

140 140 364, 810 

1,287 1,257 2,051,731 

I 

3,681 3,607 8,679,651 

!134 1,083 2,521,880 

4,515 4,690 $11,201,531 

- 83 -



Industry Onita Jul:, 

Agriculture, Forestry 
aDd Fisheries . . 
Mininc I . 
Construct ion 63 253 

Manu r cturing 30 3 , 248 

Transportation, Coo111..1nica-
tions and Utilit ies )3 168 

Trade 154 1,118 

Finance , Insurance and 
Real Estate 24 249 

Services 81 529 

Total Private 392 5 , 593 

T~tal GoVlll'l'llleftt 26 722 

Grand Total 418 6,315 

' 

Waseca County 

Daplo:,went 

Auguat September 

. . 

. . 
255 258 

3 , 615 ) , 818 

175 198 

1,124 l, 114 

247 252 

533 5)4 

5 ,979 6, 203 

724 971 

I 6,703 7,174 

- 84 -

Total Wages 

. 

. 
$ 891 , 564 

12, 82 , 846 

618 , 804 

2,143, 936 

738 , 026 

1,085 , 741 

18 , 546,464 

2 ,655 ,084 

$21, 201,548 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agricul t ure, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Tra.1l8J)Ortation, C011111W1ica-
t ions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Uni t s 

55 

• 

285 

99 

101 

587 

@ 148 

50 2 

l, 777 

52 

l,829 

Washi ngton County 

Ellployment 

July August September Total Wa&es 

15 545 513 $ l, 630,310 

. • • • 

1,324 1 , 365 1, 306 6, 346 , 840 

6,6 44 6,431 6,372 34, 386,129 

1,918 l, ~15 2 ,218 9, 614,1 22 

7 ,464 7 ,63 5 7,628 16,1 58 ,794 

2,13 0 2 ,124 2 ,113 9,4 55 , 85 9 

3,706 3 ,770 3,849 9,487,329 

23,701 23,785 23,999 87,079,383 

-
4,444 4,228 5, 360 15,825,192 

28,145 28,013 29,359 $102,904,575 



<J 

Industry Oni t a J uly 

AgriC\ll ture , Forestry 
and Fisheries 10 49 

l◄ining - -

Construction 44 205 

Manufacturi ng 22 1,190 

Transportation, COCIIIIU.lli ca-
t ions and Utilities 23 138 

Trade 144 905 

Finance, ln1SUrance and 
Real Eetate 31 164 

Se"i ces 62 4 97 

'total Private 336 3 ,148 

Total Oovernaent 25 49 2 

Grand Total 361 3,UO 

r -.1,n t- u 

Dlployment 
·-

August September 

56 37 

- -

208 207 

l,092 1 ,178 

140 144 

927 94 7 

16 7 167 

503 504 

3 ,093 3 , 184 

494 513 

3 , S87 3,697 

- 86 -

Total Wages 

s 91 , 302 

-

649, 504 

3 , 276 , 866 

627,0 49 

2 , 00 2 , 1 26 

467 , ) 84 

81 6 , 705 

7 , 930 ,936 

l ,4 S6, 488 

$ 9,387,4 24 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

lnduetry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mining 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Traneportation, C0111111unica-
tiona and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lneurance and 
Real Estate 

Se"ices 

Total Prhate 

Total Oovenaent 

Grand Total 

Onita July 

12 200 

* * 

24 72 

4 24 

17 49 

89 555 

@ 17 90 

33 556 

196 1,546 

18 266 

214 1,812 

Wilk i n County 

Japlo:,went 

August September Total Wages · 

136 108 $ 557 , 737 

* * * 

74 66 194, 229 

25 26 76,700 

49 63 126,1 29 

553 573 1,406,594 

93 92 266,9 57 

567 560 1,321, 343 

1,497 1,488 3,949,689 

226 370 942,460 

1,723 1,858 $4,892,149 

- 87 -



Industry Units July 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 18 127 

Mini ng • • 

Construction 99 687 

Manufacturing 8 2 5 ,313 

Traneportation, C«-Unica-
tions and Utilities 74 661 

Trade 406 3,926 

Finance, :tn.urance and 
Real ~tat• @ 73 543 

Ser'#ices 280 3,339 

To .al Private 1,032 14,596 

Total Oov~nt 32 1,607 

Grand Total l, u 4 6 ,203 

Winona Countv 

Employment 

Auguet September 

220 187 

• • 

695 682 

5, 484 5,585 

654 708 

3,926 4,060 

541 532 

3,426 3,737 

14,946 15,491 

1,770 1,866 

16,716 17,357 

- 88 -

Total Wages 

s 334,378 

• 

2,896,023 

19,150, 258 

2 ,474,26 3 

8,483,041 

1,819,143 

7,948,235 

43,105,341 

6,742,092 

$49,847,433 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

lndwstry 

AgricultUN, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mini ng 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Tranaportation, CoaNDica-
tioos and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lJuA&ranc:e and 
Real Estate 

Serrl.cee 

Total Private 

Total Goverraent 

Gruel Total 

Onita July 

27 123 

• • 

221 772 

91 1,534 

6l 619 

415 4,369 

@ 86 425 

208 2,094 

1,109 9,936 

72 1,617 

1,181 11,553 

wriaht Countv 

Ellllployment 

Augwst September Total Wages 

121 112 $ 34 2 ,393 

. . • 

80 3 767 3 ,17 0 ,882 

1, 526 1, 706 5 ,0 35 ,118 

616 707 3,006,151 

4,348 3,8 24 7,834,300 

430 427 1,288,850 

2,104 2,175 3,787,427 

9,948 9,718 24,465,121 

1,523 2,511 5,754 , 534 

11,471 12,229 $30,219,655 

- 89 -



Industry Uni t s 

Agricultll.N, For estry 
and Fisheries l O 

Mininc • 

Const ruction !:> 4 

Manufac turi ng 12 

Transportation, Canwii ca-
tions and Uti lities 23 

Trade 148 

Finance, luurance and 
Beal ietate @ 30 

Se"ices 69 

Total Prhate 346 

Total Oov.,,..nt 36 

Orlllld Total 382 

Yellow Med icine County 

Dllplo,-:ent 

July August 

32 27 

• • 

213 229 

537 535 

161 166 

938 924 

155 160 

340 368 

2 , 376 2 ,409 

1,133 1 , 077 

3,509 3 ,486 

- 90 -

September 

26 

. 
227 

539 

156 

948 

160 

363 

2 ,419 

1,258 

3 ,677 

Total Wages 

$ 56 , 70 6 

. 
31 , 805 

1. 799,190 

71 2 ,104 

1 , 721 , 885 

510,135 

571 , 821 

6 , 303,646 

3 ,109,849 

'9,413, 495 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

lndwrtry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
md Fisheries 

Hinina 

Conatruction 

Manutacturina 

Tranaportation, c-ica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, lnauranc• and 
Real Estate 

Serrices 

Total Printe 

Total Oovenaent 

Gruel Total 

Units July 

• • 

• • 

587 6,399 

874 47,519 

277 14,945 

3,216 59,554 

1,226 27,671 

3,966 67,022 

10,205 223,610 

137 37,816 

10,342 261,426 

Hinn•.annlis 

&aplo::,aent 

A.uguet September Total Wages 

• • • 

• • • 

6,820 6,74 2 $ 38,473,400 

47,371 47 ,)09 242, 167,143 

14,978 14,970 83,797 ,69 2 
. 

60,78 2 61,130 215,004,341 

27,639 27,552 129,156,405 

67,156 67,491 232 ,065, 109 

225,250 225,694 942,793,552 

37,055 40,355 183, 338 ,473 

262,305 266,049 $1,126,132,025 

- 91 -



Industry Units July 

Agriculture, Foreetry 
and fisheries 47 221 

!Uning • • 

Construction 447 5 ,903 

Manufacturing 485 53,171 

Tranisportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 217 6,515 

Trade 2,121 30,146 

Fil'IAilce, In1111rance and 
RP.al Estate @ ·, 03 12,776 

Services 2,401 45,265 

Total Private 6,421 153,997 

Total. Goverrment 186 33,214 

Grand 'l'ot-1 6,607 187,211 

St Paul 

nitpioyment 

August September 

212 208 

• • 

6,600 6,772 

54 , 507 54,159 

6, 509 6, 596 

30 ,16 5 30 ,693 

12,771 12,714 

45,342 45 ,731 

156,106 156,873 

31,982 33,970 

188,088 190,843 

- 92 -

Total Wages · 

s 482,683 

• 

J9,272, 519 

313,136 , 081 

32,599 ,462 

88,986,987 

53,515 , 797 

140,845,944 

668,839,473 

150,412,820 

$819, 25 2,293 

. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fieheries 

Mining 

Conatruction 

Manufacturing 

Tranaportation, COlllll\lllica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

finance, Ia.w-ance and 
Beal Eetate 

Se"1eea 

Total Prhate 

Total GovVl!Mllt 

Orud Total 

Units July 

• • 

• • 

192 1,252 

97 5,622 

139 3,628 

804 11,287 

218 1,785 

781 10,836 

2,247 34,480 

46 10,938 

2,293 45,418 

Duluth 

Ellploywent 

Auguat September Total Wages 

• • . 
• • . 

1,427 1,394 $ 6 , 949,478 

·-

5,584 5,581 24, 003 , 774 

3 ,678 3 ,646 22 , 220, 40 5 

11,334 11,352 28 ,985 ,123 

l, 777 1,757 5 ,9 28,758 

10,830 10,891 31,902,478 

34,701 34,697 120 , 133,765 

10,479 10,338 42,492,871 

45,180 45,035 $162,626,636 
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Industry Units July 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries . • 

Minincs . . 
Construction 275 l,636 

Manufacturing • • 

Transportation, c-tca-
tions and Utilities 67 316 

Trade 1,664 10,112 

Finance, IruNrance and 
Real Estate 82 739 

SerYices 269 2,533 

Total Private 2,396 15,988 

Total Oovenaent 22 5, 161 

Orud Total 2,418 21,149 

una t t ached 

Employment 

August September 

• • 

. • 

l, 773 1,792 

. . 
331 317 

10,078 10,133 

727 722 

2,505 2 ,519 

16,050 16,140 

5,118 5,152 

21,168 21,292 

- 94 -

Total Wages 

. 
• 

s 10 , 881,491 

. 
1,909,67 3 

55 , 337 , 698 

3,456 , 787 

6,869,714 

81,289,675 

24,104,649 

$105,394,324 

· -

I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 
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I Average Emp loyment by County 
ao 

I 
Percentage ,, f Total State Average Employment 

I Count :z: Percentase Count)! Percen case Count )! Pe rce ntage 

Aitkin 0.15 Jackson 0.22 Red Lake 0 .07 

I 
Anoka 3 . 37 Ka nabec 0.20 Redwood 0 .32 
Becker 0.44 Kandiyohi 0 . 75 Re nvill e 0.32 
Beltrami 0.57 Kit tson 0.08 Rice 0. 91 
~entou 0 .4 5 Kooc hi chi ng 0 .3 1 Roc k o. 15 

I Big Stone 0 .1 2 Lac Qui Parl e 0 . 14 Roseau 0.20 
Bl ue Ear t h 1.32 Lake County 0 . 22 St. Louis 4. n 
Brown 0 .65 Lake of the Woods 0 . 06 Scot t 0 .82 

I 
Carlton 0 .49 Le Sueur 0 .44 She rburne 0 ,36 
Carve r 0 .60 Li ncoln 0 . 09 Si bl ey 0 . 18 
Cas a 0.29 Lyon 0.57 St earns 2 . 32 
Chippewa 0 .25 McLeod o. 78 Steele o. 73 

I Chisago 0.36 Mahnomen o. os Stevens 0 .18 
Clay 0 . 73 Marshall o. 13 Swi f t o. 19 
Clearwat er 0.10 Hartin 0 .5 5 Todd 0 . 29 

I Cook 0.1 0 Meeker 0 .36 Trave r se 0 . 07 
Cottonwood 0.22 Hi lle Lacs 0 ,32 Wabasha 0. 30 
Crown Wing o. 74 Morrison 0.37 Wadena 0 . 27 

I 
Dakota 3.53 Hower 0.70 Wase-: a 0 .40 
Dodge 0.16 Hurray o. 13 Washington 1.68 
Douglas 0.52 Ni collet 0,43 Watonwan 0. 21 
Faribault 0.35 Nobles 0.42 Wilkin 0.11 

I Fillmore 0.28 Norman o. 10 Winona 0.98 
Freeborn o. 74 Olmsted 2.97 Wri ght 0.69 
Goodhue 0.75 Otter Tail 0.80 Yellow Medicine 0. 21 

I 
Grant 0 .09 Pennington 0,29 
Hennepin 35,00 Pine 0.21 
Hou■ ton 0.20 P i pe ■ tone o. 16 Statewi de 1.25 
Hubbard 0.18 Polk 0,57 

I l ■■ nti 0,31 Pope 0,13 
It ■■ ca 0,72 Rau y 15.59 

I 
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Average Weekly Wage By County 
Th i rd Quarter 1981 

County Ave rage Wage County Ave rage Wage 

Li ncoln 165.53 Kandi yoh i 21 9.12 
Cook 172. 10 Todd 221 . 21 
Hubbard 176.68 Kanabec 221 . 89 
Jackso n 176. 7 l Crow Wing 223 . 33 
Houston 177.37 Nicollet 223.35 
Sibley 181.89 Doug l as 223.64 
Traverse 183 .14 Isanti 224.0l 
Mahnomen 185 .16 Nobl es 225 .62 
Pope 185.91 Ott e r Tail 226.20 
Clearwater 186 .49 Meeker 226.72 
Grant 188.27 Stevens 226.95 
Wadena 188.67 Pennington 228.09 
Aitkin 188. 75 Winona 228.80 
Big Stone 188.87 Martin 230. 93 
Cass 189.33 Goodhue 232,78 
Pipestone 191.91 Brown 234 .65 
Swift 193.27 Clay 235. 71 
Lake of the Woods 194. 91 Sherburne 237,74 
Murray 195.20 Blue Earth 237,84 
Fillmore 196.23 Rice 241.39 
Kittson 196.38 Waseca 242 .30 
Dodge 1~7 .14 Benton 244. 72 
Wright 197,82 Stearns 244,88 
Norman 198,ll McLeod 248 .10 
Watonwan 198.33 Steele 251.20 
Red Lake 198.61 Carver 252.67 
Redwood 199,06 Scott 257.00 
Mille l.acs 199.52 Lyon 262.98 
Le Sueur 199.56 Freeborn 268.48 
Renville 199.79 (Duluth) 276.70 
Faribault 202.97 Washington 277,69 
Chippewa 203.21 Hower 278.74 
Ye llow Medicine 203.57 Dakota 278.94 
Marshall 205.23 Anoka 290.52 
Polk 205.33 Koochiching 291.14 
Cottonwood 205.63 Carlton 297.75 
Lac Qui Parle 206.00 Itasca 301.47 
Morrison 208.55 St. Louis 301.50 
Rock 208.68 Olmsted 316.33 
Becker 208.92 Hennepin 324 .58 
Wilkin 209.30 Ramaey 325 .41 
Wabasha 209.96 (Minneapolis) 329.05 
Pine 212.83 (St. Paul) 333.94 
Roseau 214.17 Lake 337.17 
Chisago 215.35 
Beltrui 216.99 Unattachej 382.36 
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I 
I 
I Region l 

Ki tt aon 

I 
Marshal l 
Norman 
Pennin6 ton 
Polk 

I Red Lake 
Roseau 

I Region 2 
Beltrami 
Clearwater 

I 
Hubbard 
Lake of the 
t-:ahn m•r. 

I !!.al_o~ 
Ai t in 
Carlton 

I 
Cook 
Itasca 
Koochich i ng 
Lake 

I St. Louis 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Woods 

Re g ion 4 
ll cir.er 
Cl ay 
Douglas 
Gr an t 
Otter Tail 
Pope 
St evens 
Tra ve rse 
Wil kin 

Region S 
Cass 
Crow Wing 
Mo rrison 
Todd 
WAdena 

Region 6E 
Kandiyohi 
McLeod 
Meeker 
Renville 

~ i on 6W 
ll igs'taii°" 
Chippewa 
Lac Qu i Parle 
sw · ft 
e 1 low Medicine 

Economic Oevel.opm nt Re1iions 

Regi on 7E 
Ct,i sago 
Isan ti 
Kana~c 
Mille Lacw 
Pine 

Reg ion 7W 
lien t on 
Sherburne 
Stearns 
Wright 

R g ion 8 
Cottonwood 
J ackson 
Linc oln 
Lyor. 
Murray 
Nobles 
Pi pestone 
Re dwood 
Rock 

Region 9 
Blue Ear t h 
Brown 
t·ar bault 
Le Sueur 
Mart i n 
Nicol le t 
Sibley 
Waseca 
Watonwan 
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Region 10 
Dodge 
t' ill mo re 
Freeborn 
Goodhue 
Houston 
Mower 
Olmsted 
Ric e 
Steele 
Wabasha 
Winona 

Region 11 
Anoka 
Carver 
Oakota 
Hennepin 
Ramsey 
Scott 
Wash ington 



Industry Unite July 

Agri culture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 1, 836 15 , 140 

Minin~ 194 16, 792 

Construction 11, )91 74, 145 

Manufacturing 6,6 )9 369,069 

Transportation, Coamiwiica- -l 
tions and Utilities 4 ,6 fl7 82 ,441 

Trade 35 ,764 441, 797 

Finance , ln8UI'ance 'B.Od 
Real Estate 8,580 96,568 

Services 25,900 358 ,660 

Total Private 94,991 1,454,612 

Total Government 3,676 224,991 

Grand Total 98,667 U,679,603 

To tal Sta t e 

.EJDployment 

Augusl Sept ember 

14 , 782 14, 704 

16, 741 16, 56) 

78 , 068 77 , 579 

373,239 373, 752 

82, 507 84, 760 

44 7 ,611 446, 535 

96,638 96 , 327 

360,381 )6 1,091 

1,469,967 1,471,Jll 

217 , 241 266,474 

1,687,208 1,737,785 

- 98 -

Total Wages 

s 39,317 , 048 

117 , 319 , l1 &7 

)93 , 866,781 

1 , 802 , 186 , 089 

444,4 59 , 547 

J , 260 , 845 , 283 

JS0,597 , 508 

1,065,288,050 

5 , 50) , 1179,39) 

924,898,280 

S6,428,777,673 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Ki inc 

Construct ion 

Manu facturing 

Transportation, C011111unice-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Fi nance, Inaw-ance and 
Real Estate 

SerTices 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units Jul7 

154 l, 49 

12 53 

297 870 

117 2 , 770 

196 1,038 

98 7 7 ,083 

164 1, 042 

489 5,550 

2 , 416 19 ,6 55 

246 4, 303 

2,66 2 23 , 958 

Region Ol 

Dlployaent 

August Septeaiber Total Wages 

i,185 l, 21! '> s ) , )76 , 683 

55 51 151,6) 5 

16 1,0 4 J, 183,360 

2 , 745 2 , 65 7 ,802 , 36 4 

1,028 l,0 39 4,166,174 

7 ,164 7 , 142 16 , 959 , 977 

1,035 1,026 3 , 00J ,8 15 

5 , 126 5 ,161 11,153 , 47!:I 

19 , 254 19 , 38 5 51 , 797 , 487 

4 , 231 6, 190 14,571 , 860 

23 ,4 85 25 , 575 $66 , 369 , 347 
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!ndust17 Uni t s July 

Agriculture, forestry 
and Fieherifls 33 3.20 

!tining . • 

Construction 228 890 

Manufacturing 107 1 , 636 

Transportation, C0111Dunica-
tions and Ut ilities 98 656 

Trade 57 4 4, 802 

Finance, Insurance and 
R r,J. Estat e @ 84 551 

SeTTices 377 3, 433 

Total Private 1, 501 12,288 

Total Oover1111ent 113 3 , 576 

Orand'Total 1,614 15,864 

I 

,~~ no 

Qaplo:,ment 

August 

]]2 

. 
959 

l, 712 

646 

4 , 794 

543 

3 ,403 

12 , 389 

3 ,717 

16,106 

- 100 -

September 

469 

. 
997 

1 , 770 

657 

4, 755 

533 

3 , 102 

12 , 283 

4 , 811 

17,094 

Total Wages 

s 7 4, 940 

. 
J , 525 , 70 4 

6 , 218 , 26 4 

1,044,441 

8 , 467,834 

1 ,4 33 ,44 5 

7,034, 283 

30 , 518,911 

12,708 , 585 

$43,227,496 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Industry 

Agri culture, Foreet:ry 
and Fisheries 

Minill6 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Tran5J>Orte ti on, COC1111uni ca-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

FiMnce, IJuAu'ance and 
Real Estate 

SerYicea 

Total Printe 

Total Ooveraaent 

Grand Total 

Uni t e July 

81 460 

47 14, 812 

723 4, 263 

455 15 , 017 

399 5,961 

2 , 69 2 27 , 343 

540 3,828 

2 ,006 22 , 844 

6,943 94, 528 

374 22 ,0 1'1 

7 ,317 116,547 

Region 03 

&lplo:,ment 

August September Total Wages 

604 707 s 1 , 227 , 706 

14, 76 7 14, 598 106, 537 , 257 

4, 820 4 ,6 80 23 , 847 , 283 

14, 859 14,908 69 , 73 9, 09 4 

6, 033 5 , 955 33 , 037 ,106 

27 ,495 27 ,16 1 64 , 843,966 

3,831 3 , 800 11 ,9 51 , 6 21 

22 ,96 5 22 , 321 59 , 903,293 

95,374 94, 130 371 ,087 ,3 26 

21,13 1 23 ,563 81,055,154 

116, 505 117,693 $452,142,480 
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Indust ry Oni ta July 

Agr culture, Forestry 
and Fisherie is 180 1,349 

l◄inincr l) 111 

Construction 657 2 ,841 

Manu factu r ing 230 5 ,625 

Transportat ion, C001Dunic -
tions and Utilities 28 5 3 , 090 

Trad e 1,784 15,343 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 387 2 , 226 

Serricea 1,081 lJ.,7 64 

Total Private 4,617 42,349 

Total OoverD1J1ent 311 9,352 

Grand Total 4,928 51,701 

Regi on 04 

Employmen 

August Sep em e r 

1 , 200 1. 156 

106 108 

2 , 876 2 , 785 

5,4 83 5 , 50 4 

3 ,101 3 , 201 

15 ,44 3 15 , 308 

2,215 2,198 

11, 791 11,373 

42,215 41,633 

9, 015 11,794 

51,230 53,427 

- 102 -

Total Wages 

s 3,390 , 5G2 

4 J , 530 

11,194,635 

20 , 7) b, 11 7 

13 , 638, 236 

32 ,4 72 ,6 50 

6,235 , 749 

27,191,000 

115 , 352 ,419 

34,503,615 

Sl49,856,034 

·-

. 

---

---
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I 
I 
I 
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Industry 

Agri cul ure, Forestry 
and Fi eries 

Mining 

Corust i,.i ct.ion 

Manufec turing 

Tranaportet ion, Coc■-unica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Fi nance , Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Se"ices 

Total Private 

Total Oov•r-nt 

Grand Total 

Uni t.a July 

46 JJ 9 

. • 

375 l , ll 

19) 4,811 

195 1, 256 

1,250 , 348 

ti 219 1,286 

675 8,004 

2 ,955 26,457 

202 6,767 

3,157 33,224 

Reaio• OS .. 

F.aploya nt 

ug,u,t Septe■ er I Total Wages 

l 7 372 s 966 , 37 1 

. . . 
1,417 1 , 418 S,482 , 188 

4,802 4, aOJ 18 , 928,080 . 
---

l. 256 1, 3 S s . \2 1,814 

-
9,439 9,132 18,111, 798 

1 , 265 1,241 3 , 536,079 

7 ,978 7,372 16 , 317 , 765 

26,484 25 ,663 68,464 ,095 

6,180 8,498 22 ,792, 238 

32 , 664 34,161 $91,256,333 
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Industry Units July 

Agri culture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 83 1 , 392 

!-tining 6 34 

Construction 397 2 , 677 

Manufacturing 168 9,601 

Transportation , C0111Duni0a-
tions and Utilities 194 1,347 

Trade 1,036 9,801 

Finance, l.olAU'ance and 
Real Estate 207 1,140 

Services S47 4,510 

Total Private 2,638 30,502 

Total Oover-nt 162 S,967 

Grand Total 2,800 36,469 

~ ·'· 

Reai on 06E 

Ellplo:,ment 

August 

1,189 

32 

2 , 697 

10,762 

1,351 

9,849 

1,14 5 

4,544 

31 ,569 

s, 739 

37,308 

- 104 -

September 

1, 05 1 

31 

2 ,658 

11, 373 

1, 519 

9 ,9 97 

1,146 

4,615 

32,390 

7,116 

39,506 

Total Wages 

$ J , 006, 736 

116 ,101 

12,002,9 20 

37 ,916, 766 

4 , 905,830 

22,630 , 670 

3 ,4 09,929 

9,901,603 

93,890,555 

17,920,663 

$111,811,218 

-

I 
I 
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I 
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I 
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I 
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I 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Mininc 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, COIIIIIIWlica-
tione and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Eetate 

Se"ices 

Total Private 

Total Gov•r-nt 

Grand Total 

Unite July 

52 233 

9 74 

20 5 848 

71 2,121 

100 721 

654 4,752 

132 720 

305 2,302 

1,528 11,771 

129 3,428 

1,657 15,199 

Region 06W 

Employment 

August September Total Wages 

217 205 s 544,6 22 

71 72 33) ,4 56 

852 829 2,959 ,266 

2,221 2 ,141 7 , 191,045 

726 714 2,736,586 

4,696 4,7 52 9,908,46 7 

735 735 2,053,354 

2,231 2,134 3 ,582,390 

11,749 11,582 29,309,186 

3,359 4,089 10,483,525 

15,108 15,671 $39,792,711 
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Industry Umt G July 

Agri cul t ure, Forestry 
d Fish ri e:, J8 305 

t◄i nina . . 
Construct ion JO l,61J 

Ma.nu f ct urine, 183 5 , 167 

Transportation, C001Dunica-
tiona and Uti lit i es 93 73 4 

Tr ade 6 6 5 ' 71 

Finance , Insurance and 
Reill Es tate 139 775 

Services 40 '> 4,295 

Total Pri vate 1 , 863 18,860 

Total Government 15 5 4 , 785 

Grand Total 2 , 018 23 ,645 

R f'O l On 07 F. 

Faployment 

August September 

2 2 .l06 

. . 
1, 570 l , 55 7 

5 ,1 50 5 ,114 

726 73 5 

5 , 958 6 , 006 

777 770 

4 , 277 4, 234 

18 , 750 18 , 722 

4,321 5,954 

23,071 24 , 676 

- 106 -

Total Wages 

s 7l6 , 14 7 

. 
6 ' 10 , 761 

16, 578 , 022 

2 ' 50 , 56 .l 

11, 26 2 , 610 

, 2 , 17J , l77 

9,71 2 , 263 

50,303, ~43 

15,964,819 

S66,268,362 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
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Industry 

Ag:ri cul ure, Forestry 
IJld Fi 1eries 

l◄inini; 

Construction 

Manufacturing 

Transportation, Communica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, Insurance and 
Real Estate 

Senices 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Uni ts July 

10 2 1 , 037 

• • 

747 4,189 

302 13 , 839 

254 3,402 

1,660 l7 ,938 

@ 352 2,328 

1,023 11,784 

4,440 54,517 

197 9,309 

4,637 63,826 

Employment 

August September Total Wages 

1 , 042 1 , 088 s 2 ,471,13 7 

. . . 
4,315 4, 299 19, 886 , 55 1 

l3, 880 14 , OU 51 , 983 ,9 28 

3,381 3 ,668 16 , 235 , 262 

18,0 22 17,6 24 37, 725 ,443 

2, 328 2 , 347 7 , 514, 55 3 

11,923 12,119 28 ,318,910 

54,891 55,158 164,135 ,784 

-
9,050 u, 936 34,873,246 

63,941 67,094 $199,009,030 
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Industry Units July 

Agri cul t ure , Forestry 
ar-1 Fisheries 78 419 

l◄ininr; 6 35 

Construction 511 ,760 

Manu fa t uring 185 6 , 300 

Transportation, C001Dunica-
tiona and Util i ties 238 1 ,4 75 

Trade 1, 423 11 ,6 26 

Finance , lJlaW'ance and 
Real Es tate 28 5 1 , 856 

Services 797 6,375 

Total Pri vate 3 , 523 30,846 

Total Oover.-nt 298 6,520 

Grand Total ),821 37,366 

Reai.on 08 

Empl oyment 

August 

43 

35 

2 , 698 

6 , 351 

1 ,4 76 

13 , 95) 

1, 893 

6, 527 

33,3 72 

6,544 

39,916 

- 108 -

September 

409 

35 

2 , 519 

6,274 

1, 540 

11,752 

1, 875 

6 ,5 27 

30,931 

8 , 270 

39,201 

Total Wages 

s 1,14 7 , 042 

107 , 530 

13 , 471 , 661 

22 , 512 ,469 

5 , 668 , 747 

27 , (16 4 , 004 

6 , 051, 168 

' 
12, 553 , 774 

. ' 
88 , 576,495 

20, 906, 192 

$109,4 82 ,687 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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-

Industry 

Agricul ure, Forestry 
and Fi sheries 

r◄ining 

Construction 

Manufac turing 

Transportat i on , Co111Dunica-
t ions end Ut i l i t i es 

Trade 

f i nance , Insurance and 
Real Es tat e 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Govermnent 

Grand Total 

Un, t s 

12 

11 

123 

330 

J69 

2 , 197 

452 

1, 211 

5 , 421 

349 

5 ,770 

Req1on 09 

Employment 

July August September Total Wages 
·--

7~7 709 63 7 s l , 8')9,165 

245 Z46 '• 4 l. 0t!J , 710 

3,6 28 4,196 4 , 092 15 ,6 51,784 

2, ,693 2).459 4, )73 80,186 , 32 4 

2 , 802 2 , 824 2 ,9 51 ll , J 03 , '.l07 

20 ,176 20 , 544 20 , 25 6 44, 880 , 02J 

2 , 85 1 2 , 868 2 , 87 5 8,744, 768 

12 , )9 7 12 , 607 12 , 864 27 , 140,476 

·-

65, 579 67 ,4 53 68 , 29: 190 , 889 , 26 2 

-

9 , 006 9, 180 11,988 34 , 802 , 702 

74 ,58 5 76 , 63 3 80,280 S225 ,691 , 964 
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-
• I Units Indu&try July 

Agri cu t re, Foreetry 
and Fisheries 226 1, 784 

Hinin 22 37 4 

Construction 1 , 123 5 ,818 

I Hanu!ecturing 513 37 , 818 

I Transport&t ion, C0111Dunica-
tions and Util i ties 568 6 , 07J. 

Trade ) ,4 09 J4, 54 ) 

Finance, Ineurance and 
Real Estate 741 5 ,64 2 

I Services 2 ,208 36,765 

Total Private 8 ,810 128,815 

Total OoverMM1nt 389 17,470 

Grand Total 9,199 146,285 

Ron ' ;r,n l n 

Employment 

A~st 

1,814 

)77 

5 , 824 

38 , 789 

6, 058 

34 , 820 

5 , 652 

37,07) 

l)0 ,4 07 

17 ,259 

147,666 

- 110 -

September 

l,b 55 

37 8 

5 , 711 

38,223 

6,)69 

34,958 

5 , 637 

J7 ,l 6 

U0 , 327 

20 , 740 

151,067 

Total Wages 

$ 4 , 514,974 

1 , 863 , 973 

25 , 730 , 085 

176 , 053 , 672 

25 , 25 4,686 

75 , )88 , 00) 

17 , 832 ,4 44 

119,)62,)06 

446, 000 ,143 

67,0 78,14 3 

$513,078,286 

-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Industry 

Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

14in:;.ll8 

Construction 

Manu fac turing 

Transportation , C011111unica-
tions and Utilities 

Trade 

Finance, ln1SUrance and 
Real };state 

Services 

Total Private 

Total Government 

Grand Total 

Units July 

6::o 5 , 242 

46 75 8 

4,821 40, 69 9 

3,765 241 , 317 

1,631 53 , 572 

15,738 262 ,959 

4,812 71,806 

14,507 226,104 

45,940 902,457 

72 9 117,328 

46,669 1,019,785 

Don · 11 i n n 

Employment 

August September Total Wages 

5 , 180 4, 933 s 14, 171 , 020 

758 746 4,904,1 20 

43,15 5 43 , 218 239,139,092 

242 ,710 24 2 , 247 1, 282 , 887 ,195 

53, 570 54 ,77 0 314,487 ,4 23 

265,356 26 7 , 559 83 5 ,792,1 28 

71,850 71,64 8 304 , 636,734 

22~ ,4 31 229 , 554 726,2 46,787 

910,010 914,675 3 , 72 2 ,264,499 

112,397 136,373 533 , 132,889 

1,022,407 1,051,048 $4, 255,397,388 
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Industry Uni ts July 

Agri cul ure, Forestry 
and Fisheries * * 

l◄inin~ * * 

Construction 275 1,636 

Manufacturing * * 

Transportation, Cormiunica-
tions and Utilities 67 316 

Trade 1,664 10,112 

Finance , ln6UZ'ance and 
Real Estate 82 739 

Services 269 2 , 533 

Total Private 2 , 396 5 ,988 

Total Government 22 5, 161 

Grand Total 2,'18 21 ,149 

Unattached 

Employment 

August September 

. * 

* * 

1,773 1 , 792 

* * 

331 317 

10 , 078 10, l33 

727 722 

2 ,505 2 , 519 

16,050 16,140 

5 ,118 5,152 

21 ,168 21,292 

- 112 -

Total Wages 

. 
8 

$ 10 , 881 ,491 

. 

1,909 , 672 

55 , 337,705 

3 , 456,786 

6 , 869 , 721 

81 , 289 , 688 

24 ,104,649 

$105,394, 337 
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